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Homecoming Success For Ryann Pedone & HP Feel
The Fame at Jingle Bell Classic, Triple Crown Slot

By Tanya Randall

Ryann Pedone and her gritty 4-year-old mare HP Feel The
Fame (“Bradee”) collected $68,915 at the Jingle Bell Classic, held
December 15-17 at the Georgia National Fairgrounds in Perry,
Georgia. The Sunset, Texas, based trainer took eight horses to the
$100,000-added event hosted by Good Times Barrel Racing, and
won $77,979 on the weekend.

“It was a really, great unbelievable weekend,” said Pedone, who
also won the $25,000 points bonus for the World Champions Rodeo
Alliance. “I’'m just grateful for it...being back East, kind of where I
came from and getting to see my dad and my cousins and friends. It
was just really great. It was one of those weekends that just flowed.”

Pedone, a Florida native, said she’s grateful for all the opportuni-
ties the breeding incentives have brought to the industry.

“I’m just grateful to be able to run at that kind of money,” said
Pedone. “Thanks to Jeanette Nelson and Triple Crown for having
something like that back East. I love all the incentives. When you
have that chance to run at that kind of money it’s icing on the cake.
It’s helped our industry across the board. I'm so grateful to live in
an era to be able to compete for that kind of money. I'm grateful to
these programs that are allowing us to make money. It’s been a big
deal for me.”

Pedone and Bradee started their weekend by placing eighth in the
Derby with a 14.873.

“For whatever reason, I was struggling on my first barrel,” she

TH E R UNDOWN w/Ryann Pedone

HP Feel The Fame (“Bradee”) 14.3 h., 1,000 Ibs.

8m: D Ring from Ron and Patty Ralls

saooLe: Martin Stingray

sappLE PAD: Classic Equine Felt

Leq GeAR: Classic Equine Legacy on front

sHoes: Rims, 3D half mesh pads on front. Shod by Cutter Holloway.

reeD: Purina Impact 12% pellets

Hav; Alfalfa morning and night and all the Bermuda she would like; hay is

steamed due to her breathing issues

suppLEMENTS: Succeed on the road, Oxy-Pulmin before runs

TRAINING/conpiTIoNING: Lots of long trotting. | don't really have to school her.

If 1 do, I'll walk her through the pattern.

spoNsors: EquiBrand, Martin Saddlery, Classic Equine, HorseSwim.com,

Double X Equine, Driven PCR, Succeed, NRS, Purina, Platinum Perfor-

mance, SheFit, Oxy-Gen, Purse Victory Shirts.

THANKS: Husband and vet Don Lee, Dr. Peggy Fleming, farrier Cutter

Holloway and his son (J, helpers: Charlotte Hilton, Lexi Peaden and her

lucky equine hairstylist Mary Claire, Eric Villarreal at Dominion Training,

bookkeeper Lisa Downs, father Lee Pedone, mom and stepdad Ed and

Diana, Jeye Johnson with Classic Equine, chiropractor Darryll Elliott,

Horse Swim'’s Kimmi Byler. “Without these people and sponsors, | would

be lost,” said Pedone. “This is my team and I'm beyond grateful for them
\_and my horses.”

First Down Dash
51105

Sudden Fame
5198

PC Frenchmans Hayday

Dash Ta Fame
51113

Feel The Sting

MP Meter My Hay
Miss Meter Jet

HP Feel The Fame

2018 Chestnut Mare

A Sharp Leo
5193

Showum Etta
5194

Lady Bugs Moon
5|10()), 9

Dana Pac Bailey

Sharp Rodney

Rods Last Ladybug
Ladybugs Move

Rider/Owner: Ryann Pedone; Breeder: Charlie Cole & Jason Martin

said. “Not just on her, but all more horses. She placed in the derby
and ran .8. I was like, ‘Oh yeah! There’s a lot of time out there. I
just need to ride better.”

Pedone joked it took her ten runs to get her first barrel right by
Bradee’s second run in the Triple Crown Slot Race, which was open
to all ages of horses paid into that incentive.

“She nailed the first,” Pedone said. “She kind of slipped a little
on the backside of the second but she kept moving forward. She
had a good third. I felt like I rode good and the mare really fired
hard for me.”

Pedone had an eatly draw, No. 31, in the Slot Race that was lim-
ited to 150 entries at a $2,000 entry fee, so she had a while to see if
her 14.646 would hold.

“There were still 120 really salty horses left to run,” said Pedone.
Great Lakes Circuit Finals Champions and OKC Futurity American
Qualifier winners Sara Winkleman and her homebred Fairway Ta
Fame made things interesting with a 14.648.

“That’s a really nice horse,” Pedone said of Fairway Ta Fame.
“She came in right before a big drag and ran a .648, just 2/1,000¢ths
behind me. I thought maybe it is my turn, because that’s a dang nice
horse. (Bradees) time held all day, all night. When it’s your turn; it’s
your turn. I was just extremely grateful.”

Pedone purchased Bradee from her breeders Chatrlie Cole and
Jason Martin of Highpoint Performance Horses. She is from the
first crop of Feel The Sting, whom Pedone rode to her 2020 Na-
tional Finals Rodeo qualification, and out of the blue-hen producer
Rods Last Ladybug, an AQHA World Champion daughter of Sharp
Rodney. Bradee is a half-sister to 2021 Prairie Circuit Finals Cham-
pion Makana, AQHA World Champion Rockette Ta Fame, multiple

Crown Round Continued on Page 3
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Crown Round Continued From Page 2

A LITTLE BIT MORE...

HP FEEL THE FAME, from the 1st Crop of NFR Qualifier
Feel The Sting, had earned $147,525 prior to this weekend.

CROWN ROUND RESERVE CHAMPION

Fairway Ta fFame & Sara Winkelman

First Down Dash
Das? Ta Fame 51105
si11

After earning the $60k win in Triple Crown 100 Crown Round

and $8,915 in the Jingle Bell Classic Barrel Race; Sudden Fame

‘ ' , Streaking Ta Fame 5198

it pushed her earnings to $216,440 for her futurity year. 5184 Streakin Six

(includes open & futurity money, total per QStallions.com) Stgrzeakmg Bunny 51104

N ! Bunny Beauty

futurity finalist ConfederatesLastl.ady and Brazilian record setter Fairwa Ta Fa me
Rollin In The Fame, just to name a few. -

Bradee lived up to her pedigree, taking third in the BFA Super 2015 Sorrel Gelding
Stakes and winning the Juvenile at her first event. Although she . Dash For Perks
picked up checks at other events, like a second-place finish at the Perks Alive 5193
Dinosaur Classic in February, Bradee was struggling with a mysteri- Dunns Rocket Bug
ous breathing issue. Fair Lady Perks

“It wasn’t like 2 normal bleeder,” noted Pedone. “It was like Check The Charts
asthma.”

Fair Lady Jessie 5199
Tax Split

After some time off, Bradee came back to take seventh at the
Old Fort Days Futurity. Unfortunately, she was still struggling with
her breathing. As a last resort, Pedone turned to longtime friend

Dr. Peggy Fleming, a veterinarian with a homeopathic practice, in . )
Flotida for help. They played catch up the rest of the year, taking third at the

Breeders Challenge Finale Futurity and 11th at the BFA World
Championships. They also picked up futurity checks at the Fizz
Bomb, BBR Southern Territorial and WPRA World Finals.

“She’s a completely different horse,” said Pedone, who had Flem-
ing re-check the mare following her runs at Perry. “I’'m looking
forward to running her as a derby horse, having her completely

der/Owner: Sara Winkelman; Breeder: Sara Cundiff

Bradee, who had $147,525 in earnings prior to Perry, according
to QData, made her first runs back after another layoff at the Royal
Crown in Rock Springs, Wyoming, in August.

“She had limited runs up to that point,” said Pedone. “She was
green compared to everyone else. About the time I would get her
sharp, I'd have to get off her again. The biggest thing was getting

her sharp and seasoned.” healthy”

Crown Round 2022 - Jingle Bell Classic // Dec. 15-17, 2022, Perry, GA

1D 1 HP Feel The Fame 18ch.m.  Feel The Sting-Rods Last Ladybug, Sharp Rodney Ryann Pedone 14.646 960,000
2 Fairway Ta Fame 15s.4¢. Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive Sara Winkelman 14.648  $30,000
3 Blingolena 18s.4q. Blazin Jetolena-Dash Of Bling, Dash Ta Fame Brett Monroe 14.674  $15,000
4 Zingling Its Talent 15b.q. Prime Talent-Nick Bar Avenges, Dr Nick Bar Megan Swint 14702 $14,000
5 Slick Talking Lady 17 blk.m.  Slick By Design-LS Luck Be A Lady, Dat Blue Moon Dacota Monk 14745 $10,000
6 Smooth Way Ta Heaven 17 bay rn. m. Blings Smooth Guy-Cash Ta Heaven, JI Dash Ta Heaven Kristin Hanchey 14.76 $8,000
7 HoldInAllTheSeises 12b.g. Tres Seis-Bountiful Bootie, Spanish Boot Paris Jean 14.784 $7,000
8 BSBornTaCash 16gr.m.  BornTa Be Famous-Sulley, Judge Cash Dacota Monk 14.785 $6,000
2D 1Blazin A Famous Lane  18s.g. Blazin Jetolena-Rebs Little Fame, Dash Ta Fame Kara Kreder 15.15 $40,000
2 Flitterific 12ch.m.  Frenchmans Six Dash-Smooth Firewater, Fire Water Flit Abby Gray 15.154  $15,000
3 Stoli N Sweet 15br.g. Sweet First Down-Stoli Moments, Stoli Kelly Carrington 15.158  $12,000
4 Special Kind Of Guy 13s.q. BHR Frenchies Socks-Zane Jane, Skippa Thru Megan Swint 15.163  $10,000
5 Perks N Firewater 09s. m. Tomahawk N Firewater-MS Perks, Dash For Perks Abby Gray 15171 $8,000
6 NNN Sixum On The Money15 b. g. Deep Sixum-Red Doll Routine, Easy Routine Beth Langston 15.174 $6,000
7 Three Spin Doctor 18s.4q. No Pressure On Me-Streakin Silvercreek, A Streak Of Fling Ryann Pedone 15.176 $5,000
8 NNN Sixum Alive 14b.m. Deep Sixum-Sail On Frosty, Oh Oh Bugs Beth Langston 15.195 $4,000

The Barrel Racing Report is emailed weekly, every Tuesday night, 52 weeks per year by Tracy and

A R R E L Dusti Swan, Hubbard, TX. The information enclosed in this issue is courtesy of the Barrel Racing
Report. If you reprint any of the following information verbatim, or if you read it verbatim on a radio
R A C I N G or television broadcast, please mention that the information is courtesy of the Barrel Racing Report.
If an article is authored please contact us before reprinting the information.
R E P 0 R T All results have been approved by event producers or association personnel.
All breeding information is provided via AQHA and/or APHA and is approved content.
Tracy & Dusti Swan * Hubbard, TX The information provided in the Barrel Racing Report is believed to be accurate.
254.592.6406 The Barrel Racing Report will not be responsible for mistakes. However, we would like to correct
barrelracingreport@gmail.com any that we may have. Please give us a call or email us at barrelracingreport@gmail.com.
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Y Busby Quarter Horses would like
BUSBY  to Welcome A Blazm Dude!

( )rm wlet \_/ " w6

n Jetolena-Dasher Dude “Rootie” (LTE $570,000+)

f $6.3+ Million Dollar Barrel Sire, BLAIN JETOLENA

ffNER Barrel Horse, DASHER DUDE (L1E: $570K)
R Go Round WINNER, 2X NFR Qualifier, 3X CFR Qualifier

'_ g ‘-—‘
DASHER DUDE
“Rootie”
LTE: $570,000

ridden by Britany Fleek

(\r’ (.r? ( (:rr
Jeff & Andrea Busby e Millsap, TX ® busby@busbygh.com

817.598.0257 » 817.594.3905 « WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM
Standing in Millsap, TX @ 113 Equine  940-654-8013 » info@113equine.com * www,113Equine.com
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The ONLY son of Blazin Jetolena in ALL the Incentives!
NFR SPECIAL - $2500 [ Mger—

until the end of December! N F

LAS VEGag 5]

4 %202
22, ST

/

( Proving Himself in the Arena!

- 2016 World Series Finals Heading
Blazin Jetolena-Viking Vixiouns Last, Power Train SI 101 $10,000 Earner in Las Vegas
- 2014 AQHA National
* Son of $6.2+ Million Dollar teader Senlor Heading 1 evel &
Barrel Sire, Blain Jetolena ~ 57 AQHA POINTS
17 Heading | 39 Heeling | 1 Performance Halter
e Maternal Grandson of
$2.5 Million Track &
Barrel Sire, Power ‘['rain

WPRA Money Earner in Barrel Racing

(‘Qtsablazm & Rylee Elhott—Howell '-

owned by Jennifer McGraw

2023 FEE $3,500 LFG

Chute feelprocessing fee not included

Jeff & Andrea Busby e Millsap, TX e busby@busbygh.com

© 817.598.0257 « 817.594.3905 » WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM
Standing at Brazos Valley Stallion Station - Stephenville, TX - (254) 485-8280 -brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com

BARREL RACING REPORT December 20, 2022



http://www.busbyquarterhorses.com

Wheeler Wins Big at Jingle Bell Classic

Jingle Bell Classic // Dec. 15-17, 2022, Perry, GA

Futurity Average

1D 1 Streakin Moon Flash 18baym.  First Moonflash-Guys Streakin Angel, Frenchmans Guy Brian Wheeler Mission Ranch 30.025 $2,516
2 One Slick Czar 18bays.  Slick By Design-Dashin Czar, Tres Sies Jimmy Cagle Jimmy Cagle 30.212 $1,986
3 This Guys Flying 19s.s. Guys Canyon Moon-Regal Flying, Dash Ta Fame (raig Brooks (raig Brooks 30.369 $1,589
4 SBW Feelin The Pressure  19s.s. No Pressure On Me-Feelinthefirewater, JI Dash Ta Heaven Brian Wheeler Brian Wheeler 30.504 $1,324
5 Just Laico Lady 19s.m. Laico Ladiesman-Miss Wonder Chain, Chain Of Events (raig Brooks (raig Brooks 30.552 $1,192
6 SR Painted Perkfection  19s.tob.g. Famous Bugs-Miss Sugar Perks, Dash For Perks Craig Brooks (raig Brooks 30.589 41,059
7 CashlsBlazin 18s.5. Blazin Jetolena-Sugar Da Fame, Dash Ta Fame Taylor Carver Darlene Barlow 30.839 $927
8 Stinsons Lady Hawk 19s.m. Eddie Stinson-Bag The Hawk, Track Rebel Chloe Gray Chloe Gray 30.844 $794

2D 1 So Pressure The Pac 18s.s. No Pressure On Me-Pacs Tiger Lena, Colonel Tiger Lena Teddra Kinsey Teddra Kinsey 32.082 $662
2 Feel The Firewater 19s.m. Feel The Sting-Dash Ta Fire Canyon, Firewater Canyon Ryann Pedone Ryann Pedone 32.099 $530
3 Designs In Colour 18 ch. g. Slick By Design-Dreams In Colour, Technicolours Teddra Kinsey Teddra Kinsey 32214 $397
4 Sox OnThe Beach 18s.m. BHR Frenchies Socks-Jess Smashin, Cowboy Jess Perry Rylee Elliott-Howell Rylee Elliott-Howell ~ 32.379 $265

Futurity 1st Go

1D 1 Whiskey Lil The Fire 19 dun tob. g.Bp Phoenix Reign-Just Strait Pretty, Strait Firewater Angel Rae Miller  Angel Rae Miller 14.793 $1,887
2 Streakin Moon Flash 18baym.  First Moonflash-Guys Streakin Angel, Frenchmans Guy Brian Wheeler Mission Ranch 14.864 $1,490
3 One Slick Czar 18bays.  Slick By Design-Dashin Czar, Treis Sies Jimmy Cagle Jimmy Cagle 15.004 $1,192
4 Hurricane Halley 18bayg.  Furyofthewind-Halley Bae, Dash Ta Fame Alan Staley Gay Wynn 15.139 $993
5 Stinsons Lady Hawk 19s.m. Eddie Stinson-Bag The Hawk, Track Rebel Chloe Gray Chloe Gray 15.169 $894
6 This Guys Flying 19s.s. Guys Canyon Moon-Regal Flying, Dash Ta Fame (raig Brooks (raig Brooks 15.172 $794
7 Just Laico Lady 19s.m. Laico Ladiesman-Miss Wonder Chain, Chain Of Events (raig Brooks (raig Brooks 15.244 $695
8 MIR Super Freak 18s.9. No Pressure On Me-Ryonsfastbucklebunny, Fast Flying Ryon ~ Lexi Peaden Ryann Pedone 15.395 $596

2D 1 Reds Fine 0 Doc 19brn.g.  VFRed Smash-Fine Olena, Pure O Lena Kylie Snelgrove Rhonda Mixon 15.808 $497
2 Kitty Kat In Traffic Jimmie Smith Jimmie Smith 15.879 $397
3 DP French Sis 19s.m. BHR Frenchies Socks-Alibis Lil Sis, Spanish Boot Taylor Carver Taylor Carver 15.88 $298
4 Merri N The Cartel 18s.s. Mr Ease Cartel-Jazzy Beduino, Jazzing Hi Jordan Harrell Jordan Harrell 15.885 $199

Futurity 2nd Go

1D 1 SBW Feelin The Pressure  19s.s. No Pressure On Me-Feelinthefirewater, JI Dash Ta Heaven Brian Wheeler Brian Wheeler 14.986 $1,887
2 Stinsons Flyin Hawk 18baym.  Eddie Stinson-Bag The Hawk, Track Rebel Chloe Gray Chloe Gray 15.09 $1,490
3 Felice Seis 19baym.  Tres Seis-Pc Decadent Frost, Sun Frost Leslie Willis Leslie Willis 15.107 $1,192
4 Ratifyed 184r.g. Tres Seis-Shesa First Ratify, First Down Dash Abigail Poe Abigail Poe 15.145 $993
5 Streakin Moon Flash 18baym.  First Moonflash-Guys Streakin Angel, Frenchmans Guy Brian Wheeler Mission Ranch 15.161 $894
6 SR Painted Perkfection  19s.tob.g. Famous Bugs-Miss Sugar Perks, Dash For Perks Craig Brooks (raig Brooks 15.187 $794
7 This Guys Flying 19s.s. Guys Canyon Moon-Regal Flying, Dash Ta Fame (raig Brooks (raig Brooks 15.197 $695
8 One Slick Czar 18bays.  Slick By Design-Dashin Czar, Treis Sies Jimmy Cagle Jimmy Cagle 15.208 $596

Jingle Bell ClassicContinued on Page 7

A LITTLE BIT MORE...

Last week STREAKIN MOON FLASH & Brian Wheeler
won the OKC Rookie Futurity ($17,599) and then a week
|later they went to Perry, GA and won the average of the
Jingle Bell Classic Futurity (56,455)!

Streakin Moon Flash is by First Moonflash who is a world
record holder on the racetrack and has sired $25.7 Million
in runners on the track as well. Recently, he has come

to prominence in the barrel world as the sire of Wenda
Johnson’s dynamite team of Macgyver Moonflash & Steal
Money.

According to Equistat, First Moonflash is now a $1 million
barrel sire ($1.088 million before the $110k won by
Wenda at the 2022 NFR and without the last two wins by
Streakin Moon Flash added in)!

S

JINGLE BELL CLASSIC FUTURITY CHAMPION
Streakin Moon Flash & Brian Wheeler

. First Down Dash
First To Flash 5105
51106 Marcy Darling
First Moonflash 51100

51122 Magor Rime
Nagano Moon 51104

518 Tilted Moon
5198

Streakin Moon Flash
2018 Bay Mare

Sun Frost
Frenchmans Guy

Frenchmans Lady
Guys Streakin Angel

. Streakin Six
Sabino Six 51104

Sabino Glass

Rider: Brian Wheeler; Owner/Breeder: Mission Ranch
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Jingle Bell Classic Continued From Page 6

p

JINGLE BELL CLASSIC DERBY CHAMPION
Smooth Way Ta Heaven & Kristin Hanchey

A Smooth Guy

Blings Smooth Guy

Fame Fling N Bling

Frenchmans Guy

Docs Movida

A Streak Of Fling
98

S|

Short Penny

JINGLE BELL CLASSIC BIG $ WINNER
Flit Ta Heaven & Cindy Patrick

Dash Ta Fame

si113

JL Dash Ta Heaven

Dynas Plain Special

First Down Dash
s1105

Sudden Fame
5198

Special Feelins
5193

Dyna Snow
5180

Flit Ta Heaven
2012 Sorrel Gelding

Smooth Way Ta Heaven

2017 Bay Roan Mare

Dash Ta Fame

JL Dash Ta Heaven S113 Dash For Cash

Cash Not Credit 51114

Cash Ta Heaven

Dynas Plain Special

Cash Not Credit

51103
Flitin Firin Cash

Cute And Sassy

$190
Fire Water Flit

Paid To Cash 51103
Paid To Boogie

Gin N Firewater 5186
Jodie Bug Moon

Rider/Owner: Kristin Hanchey; Breeder: Larry Ammons

Rider/Owner: Cindy Patrick; Breeder: Jud Little

2D 1Darlenes OverDaGuy ~ 18pal.m.  Guys Canyon Moon-Sugar Da Fame, Dash Ta Fame Taylor Carver Darlene Barlow 16.034 $497
2 TYMountainOfAGuy  19pal.g.  Seis Guy-Black Russian, Panther Mountain Kristin Hanchey ~ Kara Hurst 16.132 $397
3 Designs In Colour 18 ch.g. Slick By Design-Dreams In Colour, Technicolours Teddra Kinsey Teddra Kinsey 16.182 $298
4 DP Lil French Socks 19s.s. BHR Frenchies Socks-Alibis Lil Sis, Spanish Boot Taylor Carver Abigail Poe 16.221 $199

Derby

1D 1Smooth Way Ta Heaven 17 bay rn. m. Blings Smooth Guy-Cash Ta Heaven, JI Dash Ta Heaven Kristin Hanchey ~ Kristin Hanchey 14.752 $4,730
2 TS Loras Guy Stinson 165. 4. Eddie Stinson-Firewater French, Frenchmans Guy Brett Monroe Brett Monroe 14.768 $4,055
3 Blazin AFamousLane  18s.q. Blazin Jetolena-Rebs Little Fame, Dash Ta Fame Kara Kreder Kara Kreder 14.777 $3,154
4 Fairway Ta Fame 15s.4. Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive Sarah Winkelman  Sarah Winkelman 14.828 $2,478
5 SR Epic Hail Mary 15gr.m.  EpicLeader-Insane For Fame, Dash Ta Fame Will Harrington Will Harrington 14.833 $1,802
6 Epic Hangover 16ch.m.  Epic Leader-Bloodymaryinatincan, Dash Ta Fame Todd Holder Todd Holder 14.85 $1,577
7 Heavenly Hustler 18bays.  Havenley Firewater-Hels Honor, Bjs Special Honor Cody Dowell Cody Dowell 14.857 $1,126
8 HP Feel The Fame 18ch.m.  Feel The Sting-Rods Last Ladybug, Sharp Rodney Ryann Pedone Ryann Pedone 14.873 3676

2D 1 Three Spin Doctor 18s.9. No Pressure On Me-Streakin Silvercreek, A Streak Of Fling Ryann Pedone Ryann Pedone 15.262 $1,126
2 MisterTres 17 br. g. Tres Seis-A True Stoli, Stoli Ryann Pedone Ryann Pedone 15.265 $901
3 ABling N Cherry 18 bay m. m. Blings Smooth Guy-Cherryred Locomotion, Nonstop Locomotion Kristin Hanchey Kristin Hanchey 15.271 $563

4 (A Dashing Cattilac 17s.s. Red Pepper Cat-Miss Val Dashing, Dashing Val Meghann Bratcher Meghann Bratcher 15.276 $338

Friday Open 14 HP Feel The Fame Ryann Pedone 14.873 $540

1D 1FlitTa Haven Cindy Patrick 14.565 $4,000 15 Runaway Fury Leslie Willis 14.881 $491
2 JJFamous Jewel Roger Odom 14.692 $2,082 16 ZingZing Its Talent Megan Swint 14.891 $393
3 Smooth Way Ta Heaven Kristin Hanchey 14.752 $1,670 17 VF Sexy Stinson Dani Rowe 14.903 $324
4 Flittin The Blues Kara Mcdonalds 14.762 $1,424 18 Playin NVegas Paige Proctor 14911 §275
5 TS Loras Guy Stinson Brett Monroe 14.768 $1,277 2D 1Blazed By Bully Ashley Arnold Carman 15.078 $3,000
6 Blazin A Famous Lane Kara Kreder 14.777 $1,228 2 Eyesa Famous Bugs Jimmy Cagle 15.086 $1,479
7 Whiskey Lil The Fire Angel Rae Miller 14.793 $1,120 3 BF Flyswatter Megan Swint 15.087 $1,186
8 Princess Stinson Janett Dykes 14.812 $1,021 4 VF Famous Cowgirl Roger Odom 15.094 $1,012
9 Fairway Ta Fame Sarah Winkelman 14.828 $982 5 TS Reminic Black Chex Erin Kilburn 15.098 $907
10 SR Epic Hail Mary Will Harrington 14.833 $786 6 Flitterific Abby Gray 15.101 $872
11 Epic Hangover Todd Holder 14.850 §737 7 Jaunnna See Me Streak Aubrey Grage Logan 15.116 §795
12 Heavenly Hustler Cody Dowell 14.857 $687 8 She Wood Smoke You Austin Hodges 15.122 §712
13 Streakin Moon Flash Brian Wheeler 14.864 $638

Jingle Bell Classic Continued on Page 11

Veguita, NM - 505.864.1152

Mac Murray / Janis Spencer Murray, DVM

D0DERIDGE

Dash Ta Fame x Champagne Lane by Lanes Leinster
EleiBiLmEs; Future Fortunes, BBR Select Sires, VGBRA, SW Desert Classic & BRN4D
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R EXTRACO EVENTS CENTER

: $5K-=AﬁﬁEﬁ OPEN FUTURITY

. HORSES BORN 2018 OR 2019
3 S e S e e e 0 e S S D O S S S

HORSES BORN 2015-2018
T T W S N N T I S T S

YOUTE & SENIOR SIDEPOT

SATURDAY OPEN ENTRY FEE: $150

432 5K-ADDED. g5%s PouT

60% OWNER | 30% STALLION | 10% NOVINATOR
PRE-ENTRY DEADLINE: DEC. 22, 2072

Late entries accepted. Late fees apply.

4
: Enter Online: §Amptdt%%g
www.breederschallenge.com

(' 2023 FINALE )
JOHN JUSTIN ARENA

FORT WORTH, TX

Lﬁ(’ best of e W___,)
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http://www.breederschallenge.com/copy-of-qualifiers

_ First Down Dash x Rona’s Covergirl, Rona’s Ryon
Progeny Earnings: $155,000

2023 Fee: $2,250

Includes Fee/First Shipment & payment to...

Multiple incentives to provide
you with more places to run for Tomorrows Legends // Breeders Challenge

MILLIONS in p ayouts!! & Legends Of the South for your resulting foal!
*you will be listed as the nominator

Incentives: Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle Future Fortunes, Royal Crown, WPRA-PESI,
Triple Crown 100, Select Stallion Stakes, Cowboy State, Colorado Classic, Breeders Challenge,
Tommorows Legends, BRIF, Cornhusker, C-N Futurity, Legends of the South & VGBRA

n LIS
o ELECT k CORNGHUSHER o B - e peed]

b, L
€CEWY”

Standing at KANSAS CENTER FOR EQUINE REPRODUCTION
760 N 950th Rd - Lawrence KS, 66047 // vet@kansasequinerepro.com - (785) 813-5922
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Frenchstreaktovegas x Happy To Run Em, Firewaterontherocks

. LIFETIME EARNINGS:

$255 000+

BOOKS OPEN NOW! eetives: Blue Collr, Ryl Crown
2023 Stud Fee: $3,500 Breeders Challenge & more to come

ORNM
i - ’U

for breeding information contact: Zerlotti Genetics - 830.569.8913 DM
owned by LaTricia Mundorf - 325.660.3452

0359
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Jingle Bell Classic Continued From Page 7

8 Babys FamousMilkshake
10 Cougars Twister
11 Miss Rocking Vodka
12 My Famous Lover
13 DigARun
14 Hurricane Halley
15 SBW Heavenly Peach
15 EyesaTopaz
17 Hummin With Image
18 Flitin N Dashin
3D 1Bama Dasher
2 TLOne Peppy Lady
Bouid Rey
Famous In No Time
Eddie Lucky Wonder
Gin N A Hurry
JPardnersFrostedRose
Pals Streak Of Bull
9 TYBlazinToWin
10 SHTears Ta Fame
11 Houston Streak
11 CrewzInTaFame
13 Docs Dash Ta Fame
14 Kiss My Firewater
14 Runnin Racketeer
16 Highly Nifty
16 Two Eye Poco Victor
18 VF Blooming Stinson
4D 1 AHS Zoomin To Kill
2 Moonlight Graham
Duals Flit Bar Girl
TA French Or Famous
Arrow
Im So Gunna Trash Ya
Smoken By Me
A Classy Van
9 Miss Lucky Kansas
10 Dude
11 RonsRedHeadedFloozy
12 DDD Sheza Shocker
13 Bo
14 GinsClaimTaFame
15 Carried Ta Heaven
16 Slick N Graceful
17 Six Moons Fabulous
18 Six StreakinMemories
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Saturday Open
1D 1 HP Feel The Fame
2 Fairway Ta Fame
Blingolena
ZingZing Its Talent
Slick Taking Lady
Smooth Way Ta Heaven
HoldInAllTheSeises
BS Born Ta Cash
9 THG ZZ Royal Hammer
10 Runaway Fury
11 SR Epic Hail Mary
12 Miss Rare Perks
13 Go Fame Gooo
14 Tres Down The Fame
15 She Wood Smoke You
16 JJ Famous Jewel
17 DigARun
18 Flit Ta Haven
2D 1Blazin A Famous Lane
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Will Harrington
Angie Dowell
Joao Leao

Lyra Honaker
Lily Verhoven
Alan Staley
Brian Wheeler
Anita Randle
Alexis Skiles
Cindy Patrick
Sarah Ruffin
Sydney Brown
Dondi Crosby
Stefanie Hasty
Kristy Wilkerson
Abbie Crews
Jordan Fleming
Lexie Garrett
Kendall Williams
Yolanda Caldwell
Randy Hartley
Brian Carman
Crystal Mcintyre
Collins Ivey
Caryn Henry
Sifer Stuart
Tabatha Wier
Chloe Gray
Annalee Smith
Natalie Clifton
Katie Rimes
Chris Cox
Gracyn Blakney
Brent Johnson
Ritchie Allison
Mary Couch
Leslie Patty
Rebecca Wright
Aubrey Williams
Savannah Webb
Stephanie Lindsey
Lacey Campbell
Kristy Wilkerson
Jessica Spence
Colt Cadwell
Kailyn Kingston

Ryann Pedone
Sarah Winkelman
Brett Monroe
Megan Swint
Dacota Monk
Kristin Hanchey
Paris Jean
Dacota Monk
Dondi Crosby
Leslie Willis
Will Harrington
Taylor Carver
Sally Young
Alan Staley
Austin Hodges
Roger Odom
Lily Verhoven
Cindy Patrick
Kara Kreder

15.122
15127
15.128
15.132
15.134
15.139
15.145
15.145
15.146
15.153
15.571
15.572
15.576
15.577
15.580
15.586
15.597
15.602
15.606
15.608
15.609
15.609
15.614
15.615
15.615
15.616
15.616
15.621
16.566
16.573
16.574
16.577
16.582
16.609
16.619
16.620
16.626
16.637
16.643
16.661
16.669
16.675
16.686
16.688
16.691
16.708

14.646
14.648
14.674
14.702
14.745
14.760
14.784
14.785
14.790
14.793
14.796
14.813
14.822
14.823
14.826
14.852
14.862
14.868
15.150

$712
$558
$523
$488
$454
$384
$314
$314
$230
$195
$2,100
$1,096
$879
$749
$672
$646
$589
$538
$517
$414
$375
$375
$336
$271
$271
$189
$189
$145
$1,600
$822
$659
$562
$504
$485
$442
$403
$388
$310
$291
$271
$252
$213
$194
$155
$128
$109

$4,011
$2,105
$1,688
$1,439
$1,291
$1,241
$1,132
$1,032
$993
$794
§745
$695
$645
$546
$496
$397
$328
$278
$2,850

RJL Dash N Girl
Flitterific
Stoli N Sweet
Streakin Moon Flash
Special Kinda Guy
Perks N Firewater
NNN Sixum On The Money

9 Three Spin Doctor

10 Firewater Will

11 SR Painted Perkfection

12 NNN Sixum Alive

13 VF Sexy Stinson

14 Suddenly Fame Us

15 This Guys Flying

16 August Lightning

17 Flit Jess Happens

18 Hummin With Image
3D 1A Classic Wonder

2 Azoomin Fury
Real Fast Compromise
Famous In No Time
Krimps Vital Corina
Fiasco At Holme
Stinsons Lady Hawk
Rockets Royal Effort

9 Patriotic Panties

10 LS Shez Got Charm

11 Flit To The Fire

12 Johnny B Famous

13 AHS Smooth Stinson

14 BT Jus Call Me Trump

15 Steve

16 Bay Roan Cowboy

17 CE Sundays Comin

18 Red Headed Rockstar
4D 1 Slick Gray Goose

2 This FuryIs Salty
What Rodeo Luck
Favors Shadow
Karma
Mercedez Macho Saint
Kaweahs Flyin Again
Pals Streak Of Bull
9 Frenchman’s Perky Girl
10 A Sparkle Of Faith
11 BBH Cash N Coronas
12 Brandywines Poco Peppy
13 Hancock Too Dirk
14 Jesse’s Step
15 B's Sundays Rose
16 Dude
17 Lil Pocos Penny
18 FCClassic Oak Tree
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Elite Qualifier
1D 1 Flit Ta Haven
2 J) Famous Jewel
3 Smooth Way Ta Heaven
4 Flittin The Blues
5 TS Loras Guy Stinson
2D 1 Eyesa Famous Bugs
2 VF Famous Cowgirl
3 TS Reminic Black Chex
4 Flitterific
5 Jaunnna See Me Streak
6 She Wood Smoke You

December 20, 2022

Joao Leao

Abby Gray

Kelly Carrington
Brian Wheeler
Megan Swint
Abby Gray

Beth Langston
Ryann Pedone
Amilda Coffman
(raig Brooks
Beth Langston
Dani Rowe

Halle Laswell
(raig Brooks
Grace Meyers
Taylor Enochs
Alexis Skiles
Brianna Burton
Doug Hammond
Kathryn Welch
Stefanie Hasty
Patty Youngblood
Jaley Smith
Chloe Gray

Lacy Sullivan
Katie Webb
Lacey Campbell
Shannon Clough
Priscilla Heyward
Annalee Smith
Jaley Smith
Jenny Asip
Kathryn Welch
Nicole Monroe
Cami Henry

Kyle Noon
Abigail Poe
Tessa Swarthout
Ashlynn Culbreth
(ara Henderson
Dawn Green
Emma Clifton
Lexie Garrett
Claisyn Crampton
Kathrn Wright
Heather Dills
Leslie Patty
Aubrie Jane Smith
Josie Wood
Donna Calhoun
Rebecca Wright
Cassidy Victer
Jackie Williams

Cindy Patrick
Roger Odom
Kristin Hanchey
Kara McDonalds
Brett Monroe
Jimmy Cagle
Roger Odom
Erin Kilburn
Abby Gray

Aubrey Grage Logan

Austin Hodges

15.154
15.154
15.158
15.161
15.163
1517
15.174
15.176
15.178
15.187
15.195
15.196
15.196
15.197
15.197
15.197
15.198
15.646
15.647
15.649
15.654
15.662
15.675
15.675
15.675
15.677
15.679
15.680
15.685
15.685
15.686
15.687
15.687
15.693
15.694
16.647
16.671
16.673
16.681
16.687
16.690
16.693
16.694
16.704
16.705
16.725
16.726
16.734
16.746
16.752
16.764
16.788
16.796

14.565
14.692
14.752
14.762
14.768
15.086
15.094
15.098
15.101
15.116
15122

$1,347
$1,347
$1,023
$917
$882
$804
$734
$705
$564
$529
$494
$423
$423
$289
$289
$289
$198
$2,1M
$1,108
$888
$758
$679
$597
$597
$597
$523
$418
$392
$353
$353
$287
$235
$235
$172
$146
$1,583
$831
$666
$568
$509
$490
$447
$408
$392
$314
$294
$274
$255
$216
$196
$157
$129
$110

$4,500
$2,800
$2,200
$1,600
$1,300
$3,500
$2,400
$1,800
$1,400
$1,100

$550

Jingle Bell Classic Continued on Page 12
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Jingle Bell Classic Continued From Page 11

3D 1TL One Peppy Lady Sydney Brown 15.572 $2,500 3 Three Spin Doctor Ryann Pedone 15.176 $450
2 Bouid Rey Dondi Crosby 15.576 $1,600 4 Flit Jess Happens Taylor Enochs 15.197 $400
3 Famous In NoTime Stefanie Hasty 15.577 $1,300 5 Gold MasterCard Elle Sullivan 15.212 $300
4 TY Blazin To Win Kendall Williams 15.606 $1,000 .
! Friday No Penalty
> Houst'on Streak Randy Hartley 15.609 5800 1D 1JJ Famous Jewel Roger Odom 14.692 $546
6 Runnin Racketeer Caryn Henry 15.615 $450 o
S : 2 Flittin The Blues Kara Mcdonalds 14.762 $415
4D 1 AHS Zoomin To Kill Annalee Smith 16.566 $2,000 . ;
3 Princess Stinson Janett Dykes 14.812 $371
2 Arrow Gracyn Blakney 16.582 $1,200 . -
A 4 VF Sexy Stinson Dani Rowe 14.903 $284
3 Smoken By Me Ritchie Allison 16.619 $900 5 Plavin NV Paige Proct 14911 §219
4 RonsRedHeadedFloozy Aubrey Williams 16.643 $700 ayinTegas - aige rroctor i
5 Bo Stephanie Lindse 16.669 $600 6 KN Ima Fabulous Chik Jetti Lorenz 14.929 $153
6 TYWhiskev Nonsto Sarﬁantha Brock y 1 6.7 40 $400 7 Famous Dash Diamond Patti Elliott 14.946 $109
y Nonstop : 8 AValiant Nicky Jimmie Smith 14.961 $87
Friday Big Bucks 2D 1 Suddenly Fame Us Halle Laswell 15.193 $388
1D 1Flit Ta Haven Cindy Patrick 14.565 $2,156 2 THG ZZ Royal Hammer Dondi Croshy 15.204 §295
2 Smooth Way Ta Heaven Kristin Hanchey 14.752 $1,666 3 Mia Bugs Kid Will Harrington 15.205 $264
3 Flittin The Blues Kara McDonalds 14.762 $1,470 4 KoolSpeed Ta Kash Ali Kate Kelleher 15.222 $202
4 TS Loras Guy Stinson Brett Monroe 14.768 $1,176 5 HoldInAllTheSeises Paris Jean 15.231 $132
5 Blazin A Famous Lane Kara Kreder 14.777 $882 5 Famous French Terino Michael Duffie 15.231 $132
2D 1 Blazed By Bully Ashley Arnold Carman 15.078 $833 7 1AmAFastRascal Paige Proctor 15.235 $78
2 TS Reminic Black Chex Erin Kilburn 15.098 $490 8 Sweet Fast Ride Elle Sullivan 15.250 $62
3 She Wood Smoke You Austin Hodges 15.122 $441 3D 1ChargenTa Fame Elle Sullivan 15.692 $288
4 SBW Heavenly Peach Brian Wheeler 15.145 $343 2 JessThe Way You Are Jordan Harrell 15.693 $219
4 EyesaTopaz Anita Randle 15.145 $343 3 Real Fast Compromise Kathryn Welch 15.697 $196
. 4 AA Holywater Tracy Gates 15.702 $132
Saturday Big Bucks
1D 1 HP Feel The Fame Ryann Pedone 14.646 $2,200 2 E:{ir%/yssnaway Dash f\ESI:i)ll ;gzver 12;8; S;;%
2 Zingling Its Talent Megan Swint 14.702 $1,700 7 Lotta Gay Bars Emr%]a Trahan 15'715 $58
3 Smooth Way Ta Heaven Kristin Hanchey 14.760 $1,500 y bars. ’
. . 8 DDD Dashin Laine Breanna Crumley 15.717 $46
4 HoldInAllTheSeises Paris Jean 14.784 $1,200 4D 1 LLE lluniwatch Mackenzie Erwi 16.734 $216
5 THGZZ Royal Hammer Dondi Crosby 14.790 $900 3 Fast B“"'E’:(); Graacc':rI]SZalfb'(:\rlym 1 6.73 s $164
2D 1 Blazin A Famous Lane Kara Kreder 15.150 $850 3 Kottorlljg Emrrlla Trahelm : 16.741 $147
2 RILDash N Girl Joao Leao 15.154 $500 )

Jingle Bell Classic Continued on Page 13

NOW A ROYAL CROWN STALLION!

sy Darkelly - MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!

our or CFour Tibbie Stinson $450,000

Current World Record Holder on a standard
pattern at a PRCA rodeo, 16.650!
2016 AQHA/PRCA Barrel Horse of the year!

CFOUR

& 2023 FEE: $1250

eligibilities: Royal Crown, Ruby Buckfe, JJBI, VGBRA, Future
Fortunes, 5 State Breeders, CO Classic, Legends of the South

KerLY#l CONRADO

Cam (605) 377-8172 « (720) 987-8213

standing at: RUNNING T FARMS - TOMM'E POTTER
501 East State Hwy 217 - Canyon, TX 79015
806.488.2608 - tpotter@runningtfarms.com

BARREL RACING REPORT December 20, 2022 12



Jingle Bell Classic Continued From Page 12

4 This Fury Is Salty Abigail Poe 16.758 $112 3 Ivory En Fuego Celia Mann 16.883 $153
5 TY Sixy By Design Heidi Scherr-Archer 16.791 586 4 Ryon’s Perks Rachel Cory 16.918 $117
6 TakeThisJetNFly Jessica G Worley 16.848 $60 5 Dashs Brown Betty Cooper Lee 16.922 $90
7 Dashs Brown Betty Cooper Lee 16.858 $43 6 DDD Sheza Shocker Savannah Webb 16.923 $63
8 Seis Silk Justin Ladner 16.859 $35 7 TakeThisJetNFly Jessica G Worley 17.008 $45
Saturday No Penalty 8 Seis Silk Justin Ladner 17.038 $36
1D 1 HoldInAllTheSeises Paris Jean 14.784 $571  Friday Youth
2 THGZZ Royal Hammer Dondi Crosby 14.790 $434 1D 1Flittin The Blues Kara McDonalds 14.762 $568
3 IAmAFastRascal Paige Proctor 14.793 $388 2 SREpic Hail Mary Will Harrington 14.833 $393
4 Miss Rare Perks Taylor Carver 14.813 $297 3 TFFamous Sparky Josie Thompson 14.927 $371
5 SheWood Smoke You Austin Hodges 14.826 §228 4 Haz Dashin For Money Shaeley Jenkins 14.929 $284
6 JJ Famous Jewel Roger Odom 14.852 $160 5 KM Famous Sniper Lilly Lohmann 14.969 $219
7 KoolSpeed Ta Kash Ali Kate Kelleher 14.874 $114 6 Magnolias On Fire Makayla Maddie 14.974 $153
8 Magnolias On Fire Makayla Maddie 14.894 $91 7 Flits Six Shooter Isaac Rewis 15.003 $109
2D 1 Money Beea Blazin Aubrey Smith 15.289 $406 8 August Lightning Grace Meyers 15.028 $87
2 MiaBugs Kid Will Harrington 15.295 $308 2D 1 Larkins Saassafras Lily Verhoven 15.271 $404
3 Jagged Reaction Jade Smith 15.332 $276 2 Streaking Nightmare Allie Maxwell 15.289 $279
4 Kerry Runaway Dash Presley Stover 15.335 $211 3 Rebels Buggin Fame Abigail Poe 15.299 $264
5 NonStop And PassemUp Jade Smith 15.346 $138 4 Knockout Attraction Lacy Kimbell 15.307 $202
5 Playin NVegas Paige Proctor 15.346 $138 5 Miss Jodie Otoole Lyra Honaker 15316 $155
7 N NoComp Gene Doro Traci Phillips 15.347 $81 6 FamousJeff Josie Thompson 15323 $109
8 JJJ Roxie Hayday Tara Davis 15.351 $65 7 FrenchiesGalHasSpeed Jordan Fleming 15.355 $78
3D 1 Flyin Wonder Paris Jean 15.788 $301 8 Notorious Streak Avery Beverly 15.365 $62
2 It's About Darn Time Lanie Brown 15.796 $228 3D 1BBH Cash Streak Mallory Morgan 15.776 $300
3 Lil Red Hustler Terri Skiles 15.801 $204 2 ShezFameNMoney Kylie Snelgrove 15.78 $202
4 Don't B AWise Guy Mallory Morgan 15.802 $156 2 Money Beea Blazin Aubrey Smith 15.78 $202
5 Life Take Visa Presley Stover 15.804 $120 4 Deelish Special Bella Gross 15.795 $150
6 Gold Ribbon Chic Presley Stover 15.805 $84 5 Guy On Fire Jillian Baker 15.816 $115
7 VFHotTamale Randy Hartley 15.819 $60 6 MyHeartlsInlt Macie Fouraker 15.818 $81
8 Incredible Frenchguy Amie Tyre 15.820 $48 7 Flits Will To Win Mary Ella Abernathy 15.822 $56
4D 1 Furiously Lucky Hal Hatch 16.813 §225 8 LLP Streakin Passion Kaylee Taft 15.845 $46
2 Jet N Nonstop Lainey Elizabeth Posey 16.814 $171

Jingle Bell Classic Continued on Page 17

EXCEED 6-WAY veien

M

“Starting my horses on Exceed 6-Way™ at a young age has

helped their overall wellness and joint longevity. They have

shiny coats, healthy stomachs and good body condition.
| believe this product can benefit a horse at any age.”

Stevitillman

Experience the Difference/

www.medvetpharm.com

flo]v]s
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"\ggv IN FULL for DEEP Discounts!

WIN FREE BREEDINGS & SWAG!

Every breeding purchased gets a chance in our Christmas Drawing!

Dash Ta Fame x Mulberry Canyon Moon  First Moonflash SI 122 x Rare Pie S191 A Streak Of Fling x LK ShezaPeasaDinero
2023 FEE: $1850 (Rare Form Sl 120) (PC Frenchmans Hayday)

Christmas Special: Chr_staO;SSSFpE:(:: _illsoo - t2()238FEE:_$I1750
| Ial. rnstmas special.
PAY IN FULL: $1,100 ;

PAY IN FuLL: $1,100 PAY IN FULL: $1,100

*Book any of the above stallions for $400 - ALL booking fees goes towards stud fee.

Dash For Cash SI 114 x Mary Mito
2023 FEE: $3500

NFR Special:

(ICS! ONLY) Due when 60 day embryo detected.
/ $500 Access Fee due to book special

(separate from stud fee)

C R‘\ Cross Country Ranch - Sending out Quality Semen Shipments for 18 years!

\
/Scntne/ qh\@\‘:ﬂ{ms 4807 - CrossCountryRanch@gmail.com - www.CrossCountryRanch.com
BARREL RACING REPORT December 20, 2022



http://www.crosscountryranch.com

BEGINNING IN 2023

THE NOMINATOR

will receive 20% of Future Fortunes'
bonus money earned by the FF horse

Future Fortunes will still pay out the 20% paid annually to the
breeder on horses nominated in 2022 and prior.

Moving forward, starting January 1, 2023, the person who
nominates the horse to Future Fortunes will receive 20% of
Bonus Money earned by the Future Fortunes horse.

FUTURE FORTUNES NEW PAYOUT PERCENTAGE
OWNER - 60% | STALLION OWNER -20%
NOMINATOR/BREEDER - 20% (depending on year nominated)

FUTURE FORTUNES, INC.

www.FutureFortunesinc.com
info@futurefortunesinc.com * 405-366-2133

Visit us online, call or email for more information!

IT PAY$ TO OWN A FUTURE FORTUNES HORSE

BARREL RACING REPORT December 20, 2022



http://www.futurefortunesinc.com

Sires Futurity, Rodeo, Open & Youth Winners!

$2 MILLION

£

owned by Travis & Johnna Dobbs
rd th . /
sie: DASH TA FAME 3" 1st Go & 14" OKC Futurity Average!

oaM: MS WAHINI BUG earning $5,409
ow siRe :BUGS ALIVE IN 75

9" 2nd Go & 15" Avg. OKC Rookie Futurity!
earning $3,430

owned by Stock Ranch
6" 2nd Go & Average Jingle Bell Classic Futurity!

eamning $2,695

3" Amateur OKC Derby, eaming $1,409

2D Winner Elite Qualifier, Jingle Bell Classic!
earning $5,527

As a Broodmare Sire:

owned by Becky Pierce
5% OKC Slot Race, earning $5,500

Standing at: Switzer-Hill Horses |_f) == ks 2023 FEE: $2,500
414 Daniel Road - Weatherford, TX B b first shipment included / shipped semen available

Jeff Switzer - 620.408.5427

Eligibilities: Blue Collar Breeders, Breeders
Challenge, Select Stallion Stakes, Royal Crown,

\WelRaise B@ﬁ-b % & eml! BRIF, Future Fortunes, MN Futurity, Comhusker

BARREL RACING REPORT December 20, 2022
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Jingle Bell Classic Continued From Page 13

4D 1D Big Step Wonder

2

~N oo W

8

Nightmare

Kaweahs Flyin Again
No Tres Of Whiskey
Bandits Fame

Packin Some Carrizzo
VR Pop O Lena
PepToCats Smart

Saturday Youth
1D 1 SR Epic Hail Mary

2

3

4
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DigARun
Magnolias On Fire
Flittin The Blues
Notorious Streak
Dashin In Swag
Seis Shots Of Crown
Larkins Saassafras

1Coco Bongo

FrenchmansTinyDancer
Jess A Sweet Song
Kerry Runaway Dash
Best Bet Jet

NonStop And PassemUp
Double Dose Of Bugs
MW NonStop Fame

1 Life Take Visa

Gold Ribbon Chic
Kotton

Highly Nifty

Flits Will To Win

Sandi Pie Cash
GotCaughtBeingABully
Mr Moody Blues

1 Jet N Nonstop

Quatro Clabber Zen
Dashs Brown Betty
Firecracker

Boons Pepto Dash
Im So Gunna Trash Ya
Arrow

Leo’s Georgia Peach

Friday GTBRA Member
1D 1 FlitTa Haven

2

oYU BW

9

JJ Famous Jewel
Smooth Way Ta Heaven
Flittin The Blues

TS Loras Guy Stinson
Whiskey Lil The Fire

SR Epic Hail Mary

HP Feel The Fame
Runaway Fury

10 ZingZing lts Talent
11 VF Sexy Stinson
12 Playin N Vegas

2D 1 Blazed By Bully

2

O ooy B W

Eyesa Famous Bugs

VF Famous Cowgirl
Flitterific

Jaunnna See Me Streak
She Wood Smoke You
Babys FamousMilkshake
My Famous Lover
DigARun

10 Hurricane Halley
11 EyesaTopaz
12 Hummin With Image

BARREL RACING REPORT

Dalaney Price
Mallory Smith
Emma Clifton
Brooke Mosley
Gracyn Blakney
Aubrey Grage Logan
Kourtney Wells
Haylie Joines

Will Harrington

Lily Verhoven
Makayla Maddie
Kara McDonalds
Avery Beverly
Brooke Mosley
(aleb Cline

Lily Verhoven
Aubrey Smith

Molly Dismuke
Rhaylen Maloy
Presley Stover
Jaden Drawdy

Jade Smith

Hannah Mae Oakley
Aubrey Grage Logan
Presley Stover
Presley Stover
Emma Trahan

Sifer Stuart

Mary Ella Abernathy
(laire McKay
Sydney Brown

Ella Burdette
Lainey Elizabeth Posey
Sienna Davis
Cooper Lee

Ella Kate Williams
Aubrey Kersey
Brent Johnson
Gracyn Blakney

Ella Little

Cindy Patrick
Roger Odom
Kristin Hanchey
Kara McDonalds
Brett Monroe
Angel Rae Miller
Will Harrington
Ryann Pedone
Leslie Willis
Megan Swint
Dani Rowe
Paige Proctor
Ashley Arnold Carman
Jimmy Cagle
Roger Odom
Abby Gray
Aubrey Grage Logan
Austin Hodges
Will Harrington
Lyra Honaker
Lily Verhoven
Alan Staley
Anita Randle
Alexis Skiles

16.843
16.85
16.877
16.909
16.96
16.96
17.014
17.039

14.796
14.862
14.894
14.967
14.984
15.023
15.026
15.079
15.307
15.309
15.322
15.335
15.342
15.346
15.346
15.346
15.804
15.805
15.856
15.860
15.916
15.925
15.931
15.947
16.814
16.909
16.922
16.930
16.988
17.053
17.064
17.090

14.565
14.692
14.752
14.762
14.768
14.793
14.833
14.873
14.881
14.891
14.903
14.911
15.078
15.086
15.094
15.101
15.116
15.122
15122
15.132
15.134
15.139
15.145
15.146

$224 3D 1TL One Peppy Lady
$155 2 Bouid Rey

$147 3 Famous In NoTime
§112 4 Eddie Lucky Wonder
$73 5 GinNAHurry
§73 6 TY BlazinTo Win
$43 7 SHTearsTa Fame
$35 8 Houston Streak
8 (CrewzInTaFame
$568 10 Kiss My Firewater
§393 10 Runnin Racketeer
$371 12 Highly Nifty
§284 12 Two Eye Poco Victor
$219 4D 1 Moonlight Graham
§153 2 Duals Flit Bar Girl
§109 3 Arrow
587 4 AClassyVan
$404 5 RonsRedHeadedFloozy
79 6 Bo
§264 7 Carneq Ta Heaven
§202 8 TYWhiskey Nonstop
§155 9 Kotton
83 10 This Fury Is Salty
583 11 TY Mountain Of A Guy
583 12 TY Sixy By Design

$300  Saturday GTBRA
§207 1D 1HP Feel The Fame
$196 2 Blingolena

$150 3 ZingZing Its Talent
§115 4 Smooth Way Ta Heaven
$81 5 HoldInAllTheSeises
§58 6 THGZZ Royal Hammer
$46 7 Runaway Fury

$224 8 SR Epic Hail Mary

$155 9 Miss Rare Perks

$147 10 Go Fame Gooo

$112 11 Tres Down The Fame
$86 12 She Wood Smoke You
$60 2D 1Flitterific
43 1 RJLDash N Girl

$35\ 3 Special Kinda Guy
4 Perks N Firewater

61157 5 Three Spin Doctor

5’771 6 SR Painted Perkfection

$606 7 VF Sexy Stinson

§551 7 Suddenly Fame Us

5496 9 This Guys Flying

$441 9 August Lightning

$386 9 Flit Jess Happens

§331 12 Hummin With Image

§276 3D 1A Classic Wonder

$220 2 Azoomin Fury

§165 3 Famous In No Time

§110 4 Krimps Vital Corina

§82 5 Johnny B Famous

$548 6 Steve

§431 7 CESundays Comin

§392 8 Red Headed Rockstar

§352 9 Martha Moon Wrangler

§293 10 Cash N Sixum

$293 11 ThisFlashisaBully

§235 12 Hes Packin Socks

§19 4D 1 This Fury Is Salty

§157 2 What Rodeo Luck

§117 3 Mercedez Macho Saint

§78 4 Kaweahs Flyin Again

December 20, 2022

Sydney Brown
Dondi Crosby
Stefanie Hasty
Kristy Wilkerson
Abbie Crews
Kendall Williams
Yolanda Caldwell
Randy Hartley
Brian Carman
Collins Ivey
Caryn Henry
Sifer Stuart
Tabatha Wier
Natalie Clifton
Katie Rimes
Gracyn Blakney
Mary Couch
Aubrey Williams
Stephanie Lindsey
Kristy Wilkerson
Samantha Brock
Emma Trahan
Abigail Poe
Kristin Hanchey
Heidi Scherr-Archer

Ryann Pedone
Brett Monroe
Megan Swint
Kristin Hanchey
Paris Jean

Dondi Crosby
Leslie Willis

Will Harrington
Taylor Carver
Sally Young
Alan Staley
Austin Hodges
Abby Gray

Joao Leao
Megan Swint
Abby Gray
Ryann Pedone
(raig Brooks
Dani Rowe

Halle Laswell
(raig Brooks
Grace Meyers
Taylor Enochs
Alexis Skiles
Brianna Burton
Doug Hammond
Stefanie Hasty
Patty Youngblood
Priscilla Heyward
Jenny Asip
Nicole Monroe
Cami Henry
Candi Jones
Alexis Skiles
Cindy Wright
(raig Brooks
Abigail Poe
Tessa Swarthout
Dawn Green
Emma Clifton

15.572
15.576
15.577
15.58

15.586
15.606
15.608
15.609
15.609
15.615
15.615
15.616
15.616
16.573
16.574
16.582
16.62

16.643
16.669
16.686
16.74

16.741
16.758
16.785
16.791

14.646
14.674
14.702
14.760
14.784
14.790
14.793
14.796
14.813
14.822
14.823
14.826
15.154
15.154
15.163
1517
15.176
15.187
15.196
15.19
15.197
15.197
15.197
15.198
15.646
15.647
15.654
15.662
15.685
15.687
15.693
15.694
15.697
15.699
15.707
15.716
16.671
16.673
16.690
16.693

$609
$406
$319
$290
$261
$232
$203
$159
$159
$101
$101

$29

$29
$457
$305
$239
$218
$196
$174
$152
$131
$109

$87

$65

544

$1,157
$771
$606
$551
$496
$441
$386
$331
$276
$220
$165
$110
$685
$685
$431
$392
$352
$313
$254
$254
$156
$156
$156
$78
$609
$406
$319
$290
$261
$232
$203
$174
$145
$116
$87
$58
$457
$305
$239
$218

Jingle Bell Classic Continued on Page 18
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Van Horn and Moore Bank at Bakersfield

NFR - Break the Silence // Dec. 16-17, 2022, Bakersfield, CA

Saturday Open
1D 1Bay Mare
2 Mister Cash Flo
3 DhZipper Girl
4 Sippin Some Corona
2D 1 Famous Blue Oceans
2 Rocket

3 Last Streak Of Broseco

4 Ima Red Hot Passion
3D 1 Whiskey

2 Km Famous Hippie

3 Easy Offset Jet

4 Phoebe
4D 1 5rHes R Hope

2 Hudson

3 Lemonade

4 FameIn A Jiffy

Sunday Open
1D 1 Easy Offset Jet

2 Nikki

3 Jackpot

4 Ss Stylish Belle
2D 1 Rare Sixy Jet

2 Hay Alice Haypatch

3 Shawnes Tiny Bug

4 Hoh Okema Gold
3D 1R First French Kiss

2 65

3 Magic

4 TalLivels Christ
4D 1 Dual Lena Chex

2 Trigger

3 Timjet

4 lcrParty Boy

Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Mister Cash Flo
2D 1Jf Johnnys Famous

Jingle Bell Classic Continued From Page 17

5 Jesse’s Step

6 B'sSundays Rose
7 Lady SunFrost

8 Furiously Lucky

9 Jet N Nonstop

10 Zoomin Like Slick
11 Bo

12 Quatro Clabber Zen

Friday Helmet
1D 1 Flittin The Blues
2 Princess Stinson
3 VFSexy Stinson
4 Magnolias On Fire
5 August Lightning
2D 1 Larkins Saassafras
2 Rebels Buggin Fame
3 Knockout Attraction
4 KCDrink U Away
5 Cash N Sixum

3D 1 Famous Shot Of Corona

1 BBH Cash Streak
3 ShezFameNMoney
4 MyHeartlsInlt
5 (Classie Corona
4D 1TY Sixy By Design

BARREL RACING REPORT

Sunday Futurity
1D 1Jf Johnnys Famous Kristy Clark 15.479 $118
?/ﬁ?ﬁl e\{fensmgn E;g 2:51‘118 2D 1 Starlighthancock Shyanne Meibos 19.385 §78
Taylor Rogers 14.796 $273  Saturday Youth
Amy Freeman 14.975 $137 1D 1Rocket Teagan Ross 15.385 $121
Charleen Ornellas 15.371 $493 2 Last Streak Of Broseco Kaley Portrey 15.417 $81
Teagan Ross 15.385 $370 2D 1The Best Idea Teagan Ross 15.930 $109
Kaley Portrey 15.417 $247 2 Crown Royal Kaley Portrey 16.103 $73
Katie Mccaulley 15.418 $123 3D 1My Chexs Dynamite Chandler Shaffer 16.445 $86
Kailee Derryberry 15.778 $387 2 Luke Kassie Stilson 16.578 $57
Sammie JoWurm 15.780 $290 4D 1 Marley Chandler Shaffer 17.503 $74
Brittany Moore 15.871 $194 2 LaLunaNoche Beaux Coffey 17.737 $50
BB ST uayn
Leslie Griffith 17.108 951 1D 1Ss Stylish Belle Drew Dodson 15.072 $118
Charleen Ornell 17'1 14 $167 2 Last Streak Of Broseco Kaley Portrey 15.157 $79
arieen Jnefias : 2D 165 Nina Ponce 15.786 $107
Amy Freeman 17.274 $84
2 Crown Royal Kaley Portrey 15.952 §72
3D 1 Cricket Sutton Baker 16.135 $84
Brittany Moore 14.746 $483 2 LlittleTo Reba Jaden Robinson 16.481 $56
Michelle Silva 14.859 $362 4D 1 Nikis Ketch Koryn Donahoe 17.298 §73
Jennifer Wineman 14.991 $242 2 Marley Chandler Shaffer 17313 $48
i B watk e
Michaela Espy 15'313 $327 1D 1 Sippin Some Corona Amy Freeman 30.086 $137
Audrianna Lemons 15373 618 2 BayMare Abby Van Horn 30.272 $105
; , ‘ 3 Hay Say Neigh Meghann Mcnulty 30.483 §77
Natalie Demario 15.446 $109 2D 1 Fairlea 7 Lisa Hill 31173 $124
Trew Mitchell 15.751 §343 airiea faney Isa i :
Nina Ponce 15.786 $257 2 Rare Sixy Jet Brittany Moore 31.263 $95
Katy Varian 15'799 172 3 LI Fame An Bojo Katie Archibald 31.300 $69
Kricta Williams 15.833 36 3D 1 Cowboy Rendition Rylee Haman 32.508 $97
Irish Osorio 16812 $296 2 Luke Kassie Stilson 32.607 §75
Kelsey Huserik 16'865 $22) 3 SrHes R Hope Trew Mlt'chell 32.708 $54
Heather Mckee 1 6'88 6 $148 4D 1 lcr Party Boy Te_resa H|I_I 34214 $84
Teresa Hill 16.922 $74 2 Dual Lena Chex Irish Osorio 34.276 $65
) 3 ZzTops Twisted Cd Kathy Langston 34.719 47
. . WCBRA Futurity
m:g?;ﬂleaill(lva 12@; S;;g 1 Nicks Streak Ta Fame Jennifer Wineman 31.057 $35
Josie Wood 16.746 $196 2 Nightmare Mallory Smith 16.850 $153
Donna Calhoun 16.752 $174 3 Kaweahs Flyin Again Emma Clifton 16.877 $117
Julie Townsend 16.808 $152 4 Bandits Fame Gracyn Blakney 16.960 §76
Hal Hatch 16.813 $131 5 Fox’s Little Spitfire Selah Heard 17.245 $41
brotunaty 60 0 o
Stephanie Lindsey 16,885 65 1D 1DigARun _ Lily Verhoven 14.862 $505
Sienna Davis 1 6.909 $44 2 Magnolias On Fire Makayla Maddie 14.894 $387
) 3 Fittin The Blues Kara McDonalds 14.967 $297
4 Woulda Coulda Did Priscilla Heyward 15.060 $193
Kara McDonalds 14.762 $505 5 Larkins Saassafras Lily Verhoven 15.079 $104
Janett Dykes 14.812 $387 2D 1Plain Brown N Shiny Molly Dismuke 15.448 $359
Dani Rowe 14.903 $297 2 Hot Traffic Pursuit Grace Meyers 15.477 $275
Makayla Maddie 14.974 $193 3 Stone Relic Mary Kate Killingsworth ~ 15.483 $211
Grace Meyers 15.028 $104 4 Streaking Seabiscuit Terri Alexander 15.484 $137
Lily Verhoven 15.271 $359 5 Hundred Proof Hank Lily Tullis 15.491 §74
Abigail Poe 15.299 $275 3D 1JetOhLena Celeste Foster 15.873 $266
Lacy Kimbell 15.307 $211 2 Saint ForThe Run Ashley Osteen 15.885 $203
Dani Rowe 15.371 $137 3 Streaking InMyDreams Terri Alexander 15.915 $157
Alexis Skiles 15.372 §74 4 ChicADoSpackinCash Karyn Woody 15.931 $102
Shari Wilkins 15.776 §235 5 MrMoody Blues Ella Burdette 15.947 $55
Mallory Morgan 15.776 $235 4D 1lIvory En Fuego Celia Mann 16.883 $200
Kylie Snelgrove 15.780 $157 2 Quatro Clabber Zen Sienna Davis 16.909 $153
Macie Fouraker 15.818 $102 3 Dashs Brown Betty Cooper Lee 16.922 $117
Shari Wilkins 15.851 $55 4 Boons Pepto Dash Aubrey Kersey 16.988 §76
Heidi Scherr-Archer 16.791 $200 5 Arrow Gracyn Blakney 17.064 $41
December 20, 2022 18



$44 MILLION DOLLAR|SIR

siRe: Designer Red
oam: Dreams of Blue
(Dream On Dancer)

2023 FEE: $3,000
(ICSI FEE: $1,500)

Congratulations!

SLICK TALKING LADY
& Dacota Monk

owned by Aftermath Performance Horses
5" Triple Crown 100 Crown Round
Slot Race & Saturday Open!
earning $11,291

ONE SLICK CZAR

& Jimmy Cagle
Reserve Champion Jingle Bell Classic 24
Futurity, GTBRA, Perry, GA! 4
earning $3,774 .

(’%’

PH

FOALS ELIGIBLE FOR $20 M|LL|0N IN INCENTIVES!

®) v My o @) @ Taw ow $uE [
ﬁ my ';-EB sh-:‘-'_;m(: w [ “@' w %

_\_k."'fh.

(11 ;._,; o !AF N T"'h Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com
H_ lh; Al WIlY 1 Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428
Performance Horses

PILOT POINT, TEXAS W m m .'.:;.15.2 ﬂ#m‘ i@/\ﬂ -..- :
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His 1st Colt to Hit the Arena is a WINNER|

Congratulat:ons'
SALTY JOHN & Huston Hadden
owned by Doug Hadden

4" BFA Juvenile Average!
8" BFA SuperStakes Slot Race!

earning $16,721

2023 FEE: $1,250
Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle, Future Fortunes,

Tomorrows Legends, Legends Of The South, VGBRA,
Cowboy Stales, Colorado Classic & Los Alamitos Racing y

sire: Slick By Design
dam: Kellies Chick (Darkelly)

| T:\ 'Q‘, ¥

. AT Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
hL L gy Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428

Performance Ilorses = m ) G
PILOT POINT, TEXAS S PuRRSL m \SLV .
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WCRA Championship With CP He Will Be
Epic Caps Off Kassie Mowry’s Historic Year

By Tanya Randall

All-time leading barrel racer Kassie Mowry capped off a record-
breaking year with a $15,000 World Champions Rodeo Alliance
(WCRA) Cowtown Christmas Championship in the historic coli-
seum in the stockyards of Fort Worth, Texas. The Dublin, Texas,
based trainer was extremely proud of her 7-year-old gelding CP He
Will Be Epic (“Will”) that carried her to the 13.226 victory.

“He never got any recognition because he never had a major win
and he never got to finish a year,” Mowry said of the 17-hand Epic
Leader, Dash Ta Fame gelding, who was often plagued by injuries.
“It was so cool at WCRA, there were girls and guys from other
events, walking up to him, one to see if he’s really as tall as he is, but
they know him by name. It was just so special for me that people
know who he is now. I never thought that was such a big deal for
me, but it really is. He’s one of my favorite horses and it means a lot
that other people know who he is.”

Mowry purchased Will as a yearling from his breeder Claire Pow-
ell.

“My shoer would trim for Claire, and he said that Claire has this
horse that looks just like FM Radio,” she recalled. “Well, that was
another horse that I just loved. He showed me a picture and he did
look just like Radio. He was huge. I literally bought him off that
picture. When I picked him up I couldn’t believe how big he was. As
yearling he was neatly 16 hands!”

While Mowry was excited to have him, her fiancé Michael Boone
thought he would be way too big to be a barrel horse.

“It was always in the back of my mind—what if he is too big?
Now he’s proven that big horses can do it.”

Prior to the WCRA Cowtown Christmas Will had amassed
$332,051 in career earnings according to QData.

“I’ve never planned on him being somewhere because he’s had
several major injuries,” Mowry said of Will. “Thhis is the first year
he’s made it through the entire year without having some sort of
really long break for an injury.”

Shockingly, Will had to replace Mowry’s seasoned rodeo horse
Famous Ladies Man (“Emmett”), who fractured a coffin bone wing,
prior to her third appearance at the National Finals Rodeo.

“I had to put Will through a circumstance that I normally
wouldn’t have considered for him because he is more sensitive and
I don’t like to see him upset,” she said. “I do tend to treat him like
he’s made of glass because I really think he is. He loves running
barrels and is great at this job, but he’s really insecure and he relies
on me for his confidence. I did feel a little guilty throwing him in
there like that. There are some years that he doesn’t even run ten
times in six months. I went there asking him to run 10 times in a
row and he’s never run three times in a row. It was asking a lot of
him. I’m really proud of how he handled it. He handled it much
better than I thought he would, both physically and mentally. I felt
like he gave his best effort every time out of the gate and that’s re-
ally all you can ask.”

Mowry added that the NFR was a great learning experience for
both horse and rider.

“I learned a lot about him there, doing that,” she said. “I got to
do a lot of little adjustments. I’ve never run him enough to remem-
ber how he felt the last time. We’re just basically always winging it.

WCRA COWTOWN CHRISTMAS CHAMPION
(P He Will Be Epic & Kassie Mowry

Special Leader

Confederate Leader 51103
Southern Streaker
Epic Leader 5193
i ) Fire Water Flit
Firewater Fiesta 5186
Mighty Mindy
(P He Will Be Epic
2015 Gray Gelding
First Down Dash
Dash Ta Fame 51105
113 Sudden Fame
Percilla 5198
_ Lanes Leinster
Miss Johnny Lane 51101
Miss Johnny Dash
der/Owner: Kassie Mowry; Breeder: Claire Powell 5196

TH E RU NDOWN w/Kassie Mowry

(P He Will Be Epic (“Will”) 17 h.

“Not only is he tall, but he’s also big all over.”
8m: Mullen 0-ring

sapoLE: Martin BTR

sappLE paD: Classic Equine ESP wool-top felt
LE6 GeAR: Classic Equine Classic Fits on all four
sHoks: Lite steel rim on all four

reed: Nutrena Pro Force Fuel

tav: Cubeit alfalfa cubes and Grass pasture
SUPPLEMENTS: Forco

TRAINING/CONDITIONING: Just exercise.

spoNsors: EquiBrand (Classic Equine & Martin Saddlery) and Signature
Equine

_4

He’s just so easy to ride that it’s easy for me to do that, but I was
able to dig deeper and learn more about him than I ever had. I
learned he can handle a lot more than I ever thought he could. It
was a great experience for both of us and I had a lot of fun.”

Mowry nominated for WCRA’s Cowtown Christmas segment
because she thought it would be a good learning experience for her
colts, but with Will coming off a strong NFR, she opted to run him
in the Triple Crown of Rodeo Round.

“It was a good opportunity for me to take colts to Fort Worth
and have a rodeo atmosphere with a good payout,” she said. “Will is

Cowtown Christmas Continued on Page 24

Home of CCS LAST WARRIOR // AQHA & APHA Barrel Prospects For Sale

| ' Aus Ranch Performance Horses - Glendive, MT

AusRanch.com - 406.939.4549 (text)
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S1103 ($399,057)

L

56 MILLI

LION DOLLAR SIRE

Holland Ease SI 103 - The Jubilee Diamond Si 109 (Runaway Winner)

R S—
CONGRATULATIONS!

#  Upstream Jack & Jillette Atkinson -
T owned by J & J Atkinson W,
Wins 1st Round! 2" in 3rd Round & 3™ in Average, :
W;Iderness Circuit Finals, Heber City, UT! e
earnlng $5 126
S“’:‘:}}I)C
2023 Fee: $3,000
FROZEN SEMEN - Limited Book // ICSI FEE: $1,500 N

Eligibilities: Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Future Fortunes, Breeders Challenge,
Tomorrows Legends, Royal Crown, Cowboy States, Colorado Classic, VGBRA,

ﬁ\“‘ﬁtn
nu__u k“\

Performance Horses

PILOT POINT, TEXAS

Southwest Desert Classic, TQHA Barrel Incentive, TOHA Race Incentive, Texas
Accredited, UQHRA Racing, ldaho QHA Bitterroot, Los Alamites Racing

Standing al: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com

Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428

=rume SO @ O
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0
'

yace 1017 s

SIRe: Furyofthewind
paMm: Zoom Bracer (Shazoom)
' ' SI1105 - $322,366 LTE

AQHA Racing's 2013 o k2000
CHAMPION 3 year‘OId'colt consideralions (o proven mares or producers

Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, VGBRA, TQHA Barrel Incentive,
TQHA Ree Incentive & Texas A&M Legends

all sl B ? : T"h Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE .com
h L k_;‘ i \, \ J Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCEGGMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428
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Cowtown Christmas Continued From Page 21
feeling good and loves that pen so I opted to run him in the short
go, but I did take Dove (KL Touch Of Heaven) there just to get his
feet wet and see how he would handle the ropes and being around
some bucking stock and whatnot.”

Unlike the other events, the barrel racers didn’t have a Show-
down Round that pared the field of seven down to three. It was a
more than welcome change to previous formats—including those
by the WPRA and PRCA this summer—that put the barrel horses
making multiple runs in a matter of hours.

“I commend the WCRA for a lot of things, and that’s one of
them,” said Mowry. “They’re looking out for our horses’ best in-
terests. I do not like running my horse and turning around running
it back in an hour. I don’t think it’s fair to your horse. Some horses
handle that better than others. I just think it’s asking a lot.”

Mowry also lauded the ground conditions.

“The ground was amazing there,” she said. “They also drug after
every four. I go to a lot of rodeos, and one recently that couldn’t
drag before 15 for time constraints or fear that the crowd might
leave during a drag. I disagree. The crowd loves a good horse race
and you have that when the ground is good and everyone has an

even playing field. I think the WCRA is showing that it can be done.

I really respect that they go out of their way for the contestants.
WCRA Cowtown Christmas Championships // Dec. 15-18, 2022, Ft. Worth, TX

Triple Crown of Rodeo Round

“That’s just a few of the things that they do. They’re all ears
when you have a suggestion. I do love that about the WCRA. Un-
fortunately, a lot of their events are on top of futurities so it’s not
really feasible for me to follow right now. I had a lot of fun and it’s
a great group of people. It was a great experience for both of my
horses.”

Mowry, who became the first barrel racer to surpass the $1
million mark in yeatly earnings when she did so after the Breeders
Challenge in September, is grateful for the opportunities that have
changed the industry in recent years, like the WCRA and the breed-
ing incentives.

“The money and opportunities now are just incredible!” said
Mowry, adding that she stayed to watch bareback rider R.C. Land-
ingham win the $1 million bonus for winning three straight WCRA
events. “I'm so glad I got to see that. What an awesome story. I
don’t think there was anyone there that wasn’t rooting for him. It
was amazing to watch.”

Although yet unofficial, Mowry’s yearly earnings between rodeos
and aged events is nearly $1.3 million following the Cowtown
Christmas. She has the $6 million mark within her sights with a
projected $5.6 in lifetime earnings.**

**Based on analysis of QData and EquiStat reports.

1 Cp He Will Be Epic 15gr.g.  EpicLeader-Percilla, Dash Ta Fame Kassie Mowry 13.226  $15,000
2 Peachy And Juicy 16 pal.m.  Blazin Jetolena-SX Frenchmans Peach, Frenchmans Guy Andrea Cline Alvin Boenker 13.331 $6,500
3 Reb Hot Redbull 13s.4q. Reb Hot Fame-Little Rock Misty, Spires Rock Laura Mote 13339 $2,500
4 Baby Im Famous 13sor.m.  JL Dash Ta Heaven-Sheezgotcha Baby, Strait To The Bank Sable Miller Emerson 13340 $1,000
5 Some Streakin French  15sor.g.  Frenchmans Fabulous-Some Streakin Chick, Some Dasher Stephanie Fryar 13459  $1,000
6 The French Fame 11pal.m. Marthas Frenchman-Savory Selena, Dash Ta Fame Ava Garcia 13.479 $1,000
7 JettinTa Heaven 12sor.g.  JL DashTa Heaven-Zeros Gypsy Jet, Three O Jones Halyn Lide 18333 $1,000
Performance 1

1 Some Streakin French  15sor.g.  Frenchmans Fabulous-Some Streakin Chick, Some Dasher Stephanie Fryar 13.363 $1,600
2 Peachy And Juicy 16 pal. m.  Blazin Jetolena-SX Frenchmans Peach, Frenchmans Guy Andrea Cline Alvin Boenker 13.381 $1,200
3 Mallee Jones, 13.461, $800; 4 Madison Ann Lager, 13.517, $400

Performance 2

1 JettinTa Heaven 12sor.g.  JL DashTa Heaven-Zeros Gypsy Jet, Three O Jones Halyn Lide 13210 $1,600
2 Sun N Sevens 13sor.g.  MrSun 0 Lena-Play Miss Seven, Chicas Playboy Jada Trosper 13.233 91,200
3 Victoria Procter, 13.279, $800; 4 Ashley Whatley, 13.690, $400

Performance 3

1 Baby Im Famous 13sor.m.  JL Dash Ta Heaven-Sheezgotcha Baby, Strait To The Bank Sable Miller Emerson 13334 91,600
2 Reb Hot Redbull 13s.q. Reb Hot Fame-Little Rock Misty, Spires Rock Laura Mote 13362 $1,200

3 Stevi Hillman, 13.564, $800; 4 Michelle Darling, 13.701, $400

SUMMIT

ANIMAL HEALTH

Eternapure.com/Turnin3Ranch - Shawna Letcher 605.391.7084
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FL Brother to N i ien FEE .H STING!
HEIEEL Winn 1 N

] "| l.,' | 1l

sire: DASH TA FAME
pam: STINGRAY (MP Meter My Hay)
- 2X WPRA World Champion (2010 & 2013)
_l : - $1.6 Million Earner
/
. - ,': Lo
\

2023 FEE: $2,000 (limited book)
(FROZEN SEMEN ONLY)

rl J »

L

FULL BROTHER to FEEL THE STING, $143,382 L7e - NFR QUALIFER
& producer of BFA CHAMPION HP FEEL THE FAME, $131,249 wte

owned & ridden by Ryann Pedone
In training with Sherry Cervi for the barrels, wwee PINK & RUBY BUCKLE
& Cory Petska for the roping! IN THE FUTURE AS WE HAVE A SPOT SAVED FOR HIM!!

Owned by: JASON MARTIN, CHARLIE COLE & SHERRY CERVI

A1 N
arm=n i T; TT Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
H JJL L1 WU LI\ L Breeding Managor: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTIHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCEGGMAILCOM // S03.816.1428
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HIS F_RST BABIES ARE WINI\IINGI

W ' \Nu!ena =
SOUNDS LIKE FIES Al i > :

Multiple Futurity Money Winnet§# i
ridden by EmilieVeilletie S < — |h;| :

HP FAMOUS FIESTA
orve Champion Lance Graves Futurity
~ridden by Ryann Pedone

2023 ree: $1,500

(ICSI FEE: $750)

considerations to proven
mares or producers

I'H;v_\b,--'\_‘.'mnl«}.u:a-h__z,--‘\.r

B f“ Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle, Tomorrows Legends, Select Stallion Stakes, VGBRA, Fufure Fortunes,
Colorado Classic, Top Shelf Breeders, Cowboy States Incentive, Futur Champions (Canada)

ﬂT TT Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
H lu 1 \, Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCERGMAILCOM // 903.816.1428
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T[ “I I WN M0|= $1,199,385 EARNER
_KISS MY HOCKS!

— -

D & M=ICA Y
_____ HVEE e & - 5 SR =
Kiss My Hocks Sl 109-MP Meter My Hay, PC Frenchmans Hayday
2 out of the WORLD CHAMPION - $2 MILLION DOLLAR MARE

: STINGRAY

_ 2023 Feg; $1,500

(Cooled Semen Available)

Easy St Eligibilities: Ruby Buckle,
Riata Buckle, Future Fortunes,
VGBRA & Cowboy Stales

b | 1l .J- i !qr i TT Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
H lu ‘L ‘1;_'__ L LiV 1 Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCEGGMAIL.COM// 903.816.1428
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VF Leo Stinson & Delaune Capitalize at Christmas in Dixie

Christmas In Dixie // Dec. 16-18, 2022, Jackson, MS 9  Df Shawty Stinson Cambrie Delaune 14.465 $471.56
10 Rf Famuslastwords Gina Flowers 14.473 $371.25
Open Average 11 French Good Bye Talmadge Green 14.497 $282.94
1D 1 Vf Leo Stinson Cambrie Delaune 14178 §3,324.12 12 (als Frosty Socks Trudy Bulliard 14.522 $188.62
2 One CupaTees Sis Rylee Jo Maryman 14.271 $2,751.00 3D 1 Anarchy Natalie Stephens 14.895  $1,194.62
3 Red Native Dunit Kanely Cooper 14.295  $2,177.87 2 Run N With Ease Kellie Mounger 14.901 $943.13
4 DsToastin Dash Cody Ward 14312 $1,604.75 3 Shes A Rockin Train Dana Albrecht 14.913 $754.50
5 Dream Aboutaredneck Jenna Lummus 14.355 $1,031.62 4 VfMisty Liaison Natalie Stephens 14.918 $628.75
6 Togies Red Cat Quay Eaves 14.386 $573.12 5 Normas Socks Full Of Hop  Michelle Trahan 14.924 $565.88
2D 1 Mb Pyc Quay Eaves 14.698  $2,849.25 6 NcEye Adore Emma Kate Parr 14.925 $503.00
2 Cee Him Truckin Bye Heather Sutton 14.698  $2,358.00 7 Sonique Calais Hare 14.945 $440.12
3 Rockin Hickory Budha Hailey Stephens 14707 $1,866.75 8 Parking OnThe Hill Lacy Childress 14.946 $377.25
4 Vegas Slashndash Kristen Roby 14708 $1,375.50 9 Sfwrockstar Katherine Macera 14.951 $314.38
5 Sheza MaximumBugleo  Emma Kate Parr 14.715 $884.25 10 Azl Seelt Stephen Hazel 14.952 $251.50
6 Too Famous To Shoot Hanna Bilbro 14.716 $491.25 11 Promise Me Hank Laci Hadley 14.957 $188.62
3D 1 Wdj Royal Poco Toro Audree Ervin 15212 §$1,899.50 12 Freckles Frosty Spark Joy Nabors 14.960 $125.75
2 (oles Barefoot Rusty Sabra Moore 15.219 $1,572.00 4D 1 Annie Potts Katie Jo Smart 15.904 $895.97
3 Willasfirefromheaven Jenna Beth Blair 15.219 $1,244.50 2 Imarocknfirewater Michael Thornberry 15.905 $707.34
4 First Famous Roho Addison Davis 15.223 $917.00 3 Martha Six Dimples Holly Rosamond 15.924 $518.72
5 RfOne Hot Bully Raymond Flowers 15.227 $589.50 3 Dexter Travis Childress 15.924 $518.72
6 Shes Pretty Pleasin Courtney Cuevas 15.229 $327.50 5 Special Mother’s Day Sarah Polk 15.945 $424.41
4D 1Boons Frost Jet Dana Eiland 16.187 $1,424.62 6 Sheza Rockin Jewel Mckenzie Gauthier 15.953 $377.25
2 Respect Zoie Polezcek 16257 §$1,179.00 7 Hlits Classy Harlan Leann Mathis 15.958 $330.09
3 Doc Dustys Honor Michelle Staggs 16.260 $933.38 8 ElFinal Katie Lirette 15.966 $282.94
4 Red Jack China Cyndi White 16.291 $687.75 9 Automatic Credit Jewell Easlesy 15.977 $235.78
5 Goose Sherri Surman 16.332 $442.12 10 A Dash Of Joe Anna Jane Lovern 15.991 $188.62
6 Honky Tonk Haley Milazzo 16.354 $245.62 11 Sweeties Lil Lucky Megan Spain 16.002 $141.47
12 Junior Kinley Goodson 16.012 $94.31
Friday Open
1D 1 Brisco County Lion Jamey Hunt 13.895 $2,090.59  Saturday Open
2 Eddie Stetson Jamey Hunt 14.020 $1,650.47 1D 1 Pipe Down Compromises Emma Kate Parr 14.030 $2,219.77
3 One CupaTees Sis Rylee Jo Maryman 14.044  $1,320.37 2 Chips Native Dunit April Black 14.047  §1,752.45
4 Vfleo Stinson Cambrie Delaune 14.075 $1,100.31 3 One CupaTees Sis Rylee Jo Maryman 14,059  $1,401.96
5 VfEysa Famous Dusky Lynn Hall 14.198 $990.28 4 JILittle Wags Kristen Roby 14.067  $1,168.30
6 JcvVans Off The Wall Sarah Rose Waguespack  14.204 $880.25 5 Pops Malboro Man Keilee Pearce 14.081 $1,051.47
7 Gripe Gut Ashley Hunt 14.216 $770.22 6 French Good Bye Talmadge Green 14.102 $934.64
8 (Chasin Memories (assidy Brown 14.219 $660.19 7 Red Native Dunit Kanely Cooper 14.107 $817.81
9 DsToastin Dash Cody Ward 14.251 $550.16 8 AllBugged Up Lawcyn Bledsoe 14.133 $700.98
10 Iz Rockin Them Jeans Jaden Thomas 14.259 $440.12 9 Im Ablazing Grace Sabra Moore 14.203 $584.15
11 Vf Design My Rocket Jamey Hunt 14.268 $330.09 10 VfDesign My Rocket Jamey Hunt 14.240 $467.32
12 JI Little Wags Kristen Roby 14.285 $220.06 11 Miss Jb 1316 Emily Gatlin 14.279 $350.49
2D 1 Sawyer’s Frosted Moon Sabra Moore 14397 $1,791.9%4 12 Fannystreakonfire Dusty Pike 14.289 $233.66
2 SfThe Bomb Dot Com Will Cauthen 14.402 $1,273.22 2D 1Bobby Bouchette Morgan Anderson 14.533 $1,902.66
2 Dream Aboutaredneck Jenna Lummus 14.402 $1,273.22 2 Hf Really Famous Kaylee Childress 14.537 $1,502.10
4 Togies Red (at Quay Eaves 14.403 $943.13 3 PsGuys On A High Tyler Stringer 14538 $1,101.54
5 Wildfire Fuel Courtney Boyd 14.419 $848.81 3 Miss Matched Socks Ryan Reynolds 14538  $1,101.54
6 PerksTa Bn Famous (ara Beth Calhoun 14.428 $754.50 5 Rockin Hickory Budha Hailey Stephens 14.558 $901.26
7 Red Native Dunit Kanely Cooper 14.437 $660.19 6 Hayday At Six Morgan Anderson 14.562 $801.12
8 Fannystreakonﬁre Dusty Pike 14.460 556588 Christmas In Dixie Continued on Page 30

"I want my horses to walk in the gate flat-
footed and focused on the task at hand.
Fortitude is my not-so-secret weapon."

- Laramie Jackson
CEO Fortitude Equine
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| can't describe the heartfeltwords of love and pride | have for you.
While you were making your dreams come true, you fulfilled
mine along the way. Thank you. I'm forever in your debt.

Kristi Schiller, Schiller Ranch LLC

KASSIE MOWRY

EquiStat’'s #1 All-Time Barrel Earner!
$5 million+ in lifetime earnings

$1 Million+ in 2022!!

TEADED

BAB I BB _ 7 BB S

EVERY DYNASTY @, 9 HAS AN EPIC LEADER

PINK BUCKLE = RUBY BUCKLE = ROYAL CROWMN = BREEDERS CHALLENGE
RIATA BUCKLE » FUTURE FORTUNES w SELECT STALLIOM STAKES » TOMORROW'S LEGENDS

Booked Full:

2019, 2020, 2021, 2022 Folow U 0N
2023 FEE: $6,500 \ Legfagram

Sl o
. /\\ : k\ lorid S [ e
] [/ A ’ ; ]v(/ WD “\JN@I DD [ LTE %170,000+ (CONFEDERATE LEADER - FIREWATER FIESTA DY FIREWATER FLIT)
—\ ‘ INGUIRIES To: BUTCH WISE/MONTY MCMNAIR/MATT WITMAN
2601 LAZY E DRIVEsGUTHRIE, OK 73044 405/282-3437
\/ WWW.LAZYERANCH.NET
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7 Dancin Ta Heaven Allison Sneed 14.565 $700.98 1D 1 Shw Copcat Blaise Bercegeay 13.950  $2,069.65
8 Red Shining Star Michelle Trahan 14.573 $600.84 2 Gripe Gut Ashley Hunt 13.978 $1,633.93
9 0IDoc Dusky Lynn Hall 14.575 $500.70 3 BrThe Tonka Taxi Blaise Bercegeay 14069  $1,307.14
10 Firewaters Fortunes Natalie Stephens 14.578 $400.56 4 French Kissed Fame Cara Beth Calhoun 14.098 $1,034.82
11 Charge It To The Max Bonnie Mccleary 14.586 $300.42 4 Ima Bully Lioness Kysan Buckner 14.098  $1,034.82
12 Strate To Vegas Lillie Pierce 14.591 $200.28 6 Eddie Stetson Jamey Hunt 14.135 $871.43
3D 1Rf One Hot Bully Raymond Flowers 15.033  $1,268.44 7 Wyo Starlight Special Rylee Jo Maryman 14.148 $762.50
2 HesBlue Apart Johnnie Ann Bilbro 15.036 $1,001.40 8 VflLeo Stinson Cambrie Delaune 14.169 $653.57
3 Billy Got Bugs Sarah Rose Waguespack  15.037 $801.12 9 Dashin Lucy Leighton Burris 14.181 $544.64
4 Famous Little Dancer Allison Crabb 15.040 $667.60 10 Ds Toastin Dash Cody Ward 14.195 $435.72
5 Audit Appeal Maghan Mangum 15.043 $600.84 11 Kb Dash Ta Chicks Kristen Roby 14.220 $326.79
6 Summerslittlesuprise Rhea Pitre 15.045 $534.08 12 Firewaters Fortunes Natalie Stephens 14.226 $217.86
7 Freckles Frosty Spark Joy Nabors 15.049 $467.32 2D 1Vegas Slashndash Kristen Roby 14.453 $1,773.98
8 Trace Me Doc Stephanie Lynn 15.050 $400.56 2 Red Shining Star Michelle Trahan 14.464  $1,400.51
9 Miss French Roll Kim White 15.069 $333.80 3 VfMiracles Happen Mia Mcclory 14466  $1,120.41
10 Woody Cherish Griffin 15.070 $233.66 4 1zRockin Them Jeans Jaden Thomas 14.474 $933.68
10 Sfwrockstar Katherine Macera 15.070 $233.66 5 IbRaven Courtney Bounds 14.493 $840.31
12 Ima Dashin Crown Brandon Fortney 15.075 $66.76 6 Royals Epic Comeback Presley Stewart 14.503 $746.94
12 Parking On The Hill Lacy Childress 15.075 $66.76 7 Rockin Hickory Budha Hailey Stephens 14.512 $653.57
4D 1 Perks Magic Frost Desi Lasseigne 16.051 $951.33 8 DashThru Firewater Kristen Roby 14.543 $560.20
2 Lil Bitty Shine Blake Lofton 16.086 $751.05 9 Cooper Avery Tate 14.544 $466.84
3 Killians Rising Sun Fallon Elizabeth Frisby ~ 16.090 $600.84 10 Pops Malboro Man Keilee Pearce 14.546 $373.47
4 Freckles Jet Katie Halbmaier 16.105 $500.70 11 Billy Got Bugs Sarah Rose Waguespack ~ 14.549 $280.10
5 CitaTres Ava Myers 16.136 $450.63 12 Thc Super Bully Jamey Odell 14.561 $186.74
6 Bee Charlie Hillman 16.137 $400.56 3D 1Chasin The Wind Cara Beth Calhoun 14.956 $1,058.16
7 Respect Zoie Polezcek 16.141 $350.49 1 Brisco’s Honor Taryn Lusby 14956 $1,058.16
8 Jules Bubbin Bella Kensey Adams 16.171 $300.42 3 Famous Little Dancer Allison Crabb 14.957 $746.94
9 Friendly N Firen Leann Mathis 16.186 $250.35 4 Hallies Royal Twist Ella Poole 14.966 $622.45
10 Goose Sherri Surman 16.199 $200.28 5 Wuzzupdoc Kortney Roy 14.967 $560.20
11 Red Jack China (yndi White 16.229 $150.21 6 BwRipltUp Valerie Saucier 14.972 $497.96
12 Smart Little Mann Charlene Williams 16.242 $100.14 7 Shes Pretty Pleasin Courtney Cuevas 14.973 $435.72
8 Shes A Rockin Train Dana Albrecht 14.975 $373.47

Sunday Open

Christmas In Dixie Continued on Page 33

**Melvin Ranch Raised

owned by Sandr Hassel
Placing in the
at OKC Rookie Futurity
out of 436 horses!

eaming $2,424

TR T T L]

Sire of earners of
over $300,000!

15" OKC Futurity Average!
eaming $3,292
ure: $106,232

A

2011 Red Ro

PLAINS HORIZON
——EQUINE INSURANCE

FULL SERVICE LIVESTOCK INSURANCE AGENCY
- Mortality & Related Coverages
« Guaranteed Renewal & Automatic Additions
» Also covering Cattle, Working Dogs, Cargo...
17 Years Experience!

(Sun Frost

STREAKN|ES

20 fi)
Owned by Tom & Barh Westover

marvin@gethorseinsur com

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
December 20, 2022 30
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Home of Dinero /Sire of World CHAMPIONS, Multiple NFR Qualifiers & Rookie of the Year!

2022 World CHAMPIONS!

$2.8 MILLION LTE

DM SISSY HAYDAY

& Hailey Kinsel

Earning $182,782
at the 2022 NFR Alone!

4 Time World CHAMPION

2 Time Reserve
World CHAMPION!

Over $1 Million won
at NFR Alone!

21 NFR Round Wins! £

&%M*’f?

owned by Double Nickel Ranch ,;gj : Aér g 2
8t 1st Go & 13t Average OKC Rookie Futurltyl 6513
earning $3, 868

Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ
(Drifts Chip x Driting Tule, Driftwood lke) i Sl S Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133

(Sun Frost x Casey's Charm, Tiny Circus)

2023 Fee: $1500 2023 Fee: Private Treaty WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM Lf]
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Out of an ELITE BLUE HEN
FEMALE FAMILY!

MISTYS DASH OF FAME
DAM of over$1 8 Million

Including ...

4X NFR QUALIFIER
2X NFR ROUND WINNER!

KN FABS GIFT OF I5
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9 Lead Meto Vegas Fast Chris Rikard 14.984 $311.22 2D 1Hf Really Famous Kaylee Childress 14.537 $411.29
10 Freckles Frosty Spark Joy Nabors 14.989 $248.98 2 Rockin Hickory Budha Hailey Stephens 14.558 $340.38
11 The Red Maserati Dusky Lynn Hall 14.990 $186.74 3 0lDoc Dusky Lynn Hall 14.575 $269.47
12 Starlenas Last Cody Kailin Mcraney 14.999 $124.49 4 Firewaters Fortunes Natalie Stephens 14.578 $198.56
4D 1 Salty Dillon Boykin 15.951 $886.99 5 Strate To Vegas Lillie Pierce 14.591 $127.64
2 Streaking Tinman Caroline Graham 15.961 $700.26 6 Legsgonewild Brynn Hinton 14.612 $70.91
3 Sticky Red Gin Isabel Burchett 15.968 $560.20 3D 1Woody Cherish Griffin 15.070 $274.20
4 Marios Sun Olena Julie Bridewell 15.986 $466.84 2 Hallies Royal Twist Ella Poole 15.078 $226.92
5 Patriotic Gal Braxton Dartez 15.988 $420.15 3 Tango Anna Copeland 15.085 $179.64
6 Goose Sherri Surman 16.014 $373.47 4 Sheza Woman Of Fame Bella Pendino 15.088 $132.37
7 Smooth Dancing Doc Penny Wood 16.038 $326.79 5 FslmaHot Cat Kylie Carpenter 15113 $85.10
8 Red Jack China Cyndi White 16.064 $280.10 6 First Famous Roho Addison Davis 15.119 $23.64
9 LeaderToVegas Fast Chris Rikard 16.067 $233.42 6 VfMisty Liaison Natalie Stephens 15.119 $23.64
10 Respect Zoie Polezcek 16.071 $186.74 4D 1Killians Rising Sun Fallon Elizabeth Frisby ~ 16.090 $205.65
11 Secreto Amante Kortney Roy 16.092 $116.71 2 Moore Blue Hancock Hannah Wascom 16.269 $170.19
11 Br Mapimi Courtney Cuevas 16.092 $116.71 3 OFRed Kelsey Stum 16.387 $134.73
4 Xs Dirty Dancing Olivia Gregory 16.448 $99.28
Legendary High Stakes 5 KsDream Keeper Mia Baldwin 16.512 $63.82
1D 1 Pipe Down Compromises ~ Emma Kate Parr 14.030  $1,710.50 6 Rocket Brooke Hyde 16.799 $35.46
2 JILittle Wags Kristen Roby 14.067  $1,026.30
3 French Good Bye Talmadge Green 14.102 $684.20  Sunday Youth
2D 101 Doc Dusky Lynn Hall 14575 $1,399.50 1D 1French Kissed Fame (ara Beth Calhoun 14.098 $503.58
2 Legsgonewild Brynn Hinton 14.612 $839.70 2 Wyo Starlight Special Rylee Jo Maryman 14.148 $412.02
3 Vegas Slashndash Kristen Roby 14.621 $559.80 3 Dashin Lucy Leighton Burris 14.181 $305.20
4  Firewaters Fortunes Natalie Stephens 14.226 $198.38
Saturday Youth 5 Pip Hynley Salter 14.235 $106.82
1D 1Pipe Down Compromises ~ Emma Kate Parr 14.030 $479.84 2D 1VeraEye Emma Kate Parr 14.598 $431.64
2 One CupaTees Sis Rylee Jo Maryman 14.059 $397.11 2 Jtd A Sharp Streaker Shaylee Dykes 14.682 $353.16
3 Pops Malboro Man Keilee Pearce 14.081 $314.38 3 Pjh Niks Firewater Caroline Flynt 14.697 $261.60
4 Red Native Dunit Kanely Cooper 14.107 $231.65 4 WfSolitudes Dash Jordyn Litton 14.702 $170.04
5 Al Bugged Up Lawcyn Bledsoe 14.133 $148.92 5 ShezaMaximumBugleo  Emma Kate Parr 14.708 $91.56
6 Im Ablazing Grace Sabra Moore 14.203 $82.73 3D 1FsIma Hot Cat Kylie Carpenter 15.114 $287.76
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A PROVEN PRODUCER with limited foals!

s, BRIF & OK Bred Program S{iiA

Sarah Zaleski * Tuttle, OK + 405.202.8380
www.SARAHZALESKI.com
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2 This Dude Can Dash Emily Woodward 15.135 $235.44  Saturday Adult
3 Coles Barefoot Rusty Sabra Moore 15.139 $174.40 1D 1)l Little Wags Kristen Roby 14.067 $455.07
4 Paint NTaFame Jake Ramsey 15.167 $113.36 2 VfDesign My Rocket Jamey Hunt 14.240 $372.33
5 Sonique (alais Hare 15.186 $61.04 3 Fannystreakonfire Dusty Pike 14.289 $275.80
4D 1Playbadge Bubble Anna Kate Ervin 16.144 $215.82 4 VfLeo Stinson (ambrie Delaune 14.290 $179.27
2 0l'Red Kelsey Stum 16.710 $176.58 5 Lk Diamondsanddinero Sarah Rose Waguespack ~ 14.326 $96.53
3 Rocket Brooke Hyde 16.734 $130.80 2D 1Flirty Dirty Dinero JrSullivan 14.600 $390.06
4 Jewel Emily Gregory 18.066 $85.02 2 Run N With Ease Kellie Mounger 14.611 $319.14
5 Ima Mighty Perk Jake Ramsey 20.220 $45.78 3 Vegas Slashndash Kristen Roby 14.621 $195.03
3 Eddies Disco Dream Lacy Smith 14.621 $195.03
Friday Adult 5 Traveling Fast Feet Travis Childress 14.622 $82.74
1D 1 Brisco County Lion Jamey Hunt 13.895 $421.72 3D 1 Sfwrockstar Katherine Macera 15.070 $260.04
2 Eddie Stetson Jamey Hunt 14.020 $345.04 2 Ima Dashin Crown Brandon Fortney 15.075 $212.76
3 Vfleo Stinson Cambrie Delaune 14.075 $255.59 3 Pocos Rocket Jet Katie Halbmaier 15.085 $157.60
4 JcvVans Off The Wall Sarah Rose Waguespack  14.204 $166.13 4 Promise Me Hank Laci Hadley 15.102 $102.44
5 Gripe Gut Ashley Hunt 14.216 $89.46 5 Ima Famous Pistol Kayla Keith 15.157 $55.16
2D 1SfThe Bomb Dot Com Will Cauthen 14.402 $361.47 4D 1Freckles Jet Katie Halbmaier 16.105 $205.37
2 Wildfire Fuel Courtney Boyd 14.419 $295.75 2 Jules Bubbin Bella Kensey Adams 16.171 $169.91
3 Df Shawty Stinson Cambrie Delaune 14.465 $219.08 3 Friendly N Firen Leann Mathis 16.186 $128.54
4 Lk Diamondsanddinero Sarah Rose Waguespack  14.630 $142.40 4 Bbh Fishin For Cash Tyler Jeffery 16.939 $87.17
5 Flirty Dirty Dinero JrSullivan 14.640 $76.68
3D 1 Run N With Ease Kellie Mounger 14.901 $240.98  Sunday Adult
2 Shes A Rockin Train Dana Albrecht 14.913 $197.17 1D 1 Shw Copcat Blaise Bercegeay 13.950 $436.88
3 Sfwrockstar Katherine Macera 14.951 $146.05 2 Gripe Gut Ashley Hunt 13.978 $357.45
4 Promise Me Hank Laci Hadley 14.957 $94.93 3 BrTheTonka Taxi Blaise Bercegeay 14.069 $264.78
5 WfPaddys On A Gator Clint Childress 14.980 $51.12 4 Eddie Stetson Jamey Hunt 14.135 $172.10
4D 1 Annie Potts Katie Jo Smart 15.904 $180.74 5 VfLeo Stinson Cambrie Delaune 14.169 $92.67
2 Dexter Travis Childress 15.924 $147.88 2D 1Vegas Slashndash Kristen Roby 14.453 $374.47
3 Flits Classy Harlan Leann Mathis 15.958 $109.54 2 IbRaven Courtney Bounds 14.493 $306.38
4 ElFinal Katie Lirette 15.966 $71.20 3 DashThru Firewater Kristen Roby 14.543 $226.95
5 Fast Cat Frenchy Mikayla Standridge 16.064 $19.17 4 Billy Got Bugs Sarah Rose Waguespack ~ 14.549 $147.52
5 Natives Keepn Corona Delani Lasseigne 16.064 $19.17 5 Lk Diamondsanddinero Sarah Rose Waguespack  14.627 $79.43

1/2 BROTHER TO 2020 BFA FUTURITY CHAMPION - FLINGIN ROSES!

Dash For Perks x Dancing Rose Lady x Disco Jerry (TB)

Earners of $200,000 from limited craps:

CALFEE S

SH
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Seasoned, Consistent Youth Barrel Mare

(S (ITTY

Perkster-JK Lonesum Kitty, JK Copper Bruce

021, 18" in 2020

[IN IN THE PERKS

\ Year-End ‘:”:Jpc:n 1D (':l'mztl'|:|i-:'-.11

Perks Pétrone,

Lucas Sad & VW Just Fate :5‘ E

S i
EE7

$25,000 - 13 year old gray mare - Seasoned, Consistent Youth Suitable!
- o

This mare has been hauled and won money in all levels of competition from
jackpots, youth rodeos, amateur rodeos and anything in-between. Push style and
very consistent. 10/2D horse. Runs in mud, large or small pattern doesn't matler.
Raised in South Dakota. She is sound and requires no maintenance.

She catches, loads, hauls and stands at the trailer all day. Goes with all horses
and takes care of herself. Stands well for the farrier, We have used her in the
pasture to chase cows, roped on her, and have ridden her on wagon rains. She
would be & perfect youth, high school, or college horse. She would even be a nice
horse for the weekend jackpotter as she doesn't care to be hauled alone. Will run
poles as well. A good home is a must. Please no tire kickers. Videos available.
Contact Shannon Fagerhaug - Shannongsm@hotmail.com - (605) 933-0937

Marcheta Garrett » 979-826-6006

omen Available
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"~ CONSISTENT 16 SECOND
STANDARD PATTERN SPEED!-

NOW.AS AN/8YEAR-OLD

The son of Brazil’'s #1 Leading
Barrel Sire VICTORY. FLY who is the sire of
New Standard Pattern World Record Holder
ORDER OF VICTORY (:16.1)

;yictory_Fly VMT;% Martha Jean, Marthas Six Moons

After qﬁﬁé“_t_hejourney from Brazil to the U.S.

All ofSheik’s “CarryOns”
madeit; witha

16.857
PATTER/S

On American Soll

Tipped abarrel coming /, J
outof2nd & 1/

Fee: $2,000 - Keith@McColee.com « LanceRohinson1i@hughes.net
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A DASH TA STREAK

A SMOOTH GUY
A STREAK OF FLING
ADASH TA FAME
AINT SEEN NOTHIN YET

CALIFORNIA CASH 37

CS FLASHLIGHT
DASH TA FAME
DTS DUAL TURBO CAT
EDDIE STINSON
EPIC EAVESDROP
EPIC LEADER
FEEL THE STING
FIREWATER HOOCH
FIREWATERONTHEROCKS
FIRST DOWN FRENCHMAN
FLINGIN CASH 37
FRENCHMANS GUY

FRENCHMANS SHAKE EM
FRENCHMEN R HOT

D

YRR O
o U / 7

GUY ON A MISSION

HANKERELSE
HAZERSSTREAKINCOWBOY

HP DASH TA FIESTA
IM GOIN FOR BROKE
INDY CHARGER
JAGUARR

JL REDDY TO CHARM
JL SIROCCO

Sl T
} KB EL TIGRE

LECTROMOTION

MOSCATO FAME
NNN FIREWATER ALIVE
NO PRESSURE ON ME

PERKS OF FAME
PROFITABLE EASY CASH
RLC SHAKE N BAKE

SEIS TRES PARCA

SHAWNE BUG LEO
SLICK BY DESIGN
SLYE BY DESIGN

SNOW LIDER STONE
SUPERMANONTHEMONEY
THESHAWNEBULLIONAIRE

THIS FAME IS ON FIRE

TM GAME CHANGER

TRES MY FAME

TRIPLE VODKA
WINNERS VERSION

TAST C%%SE—_ SPECIAL ON ALL AGES OF OFFSPRING BY THE
AT ENES STALLIONS IN WHITE
==} RA ENROLL BY 12/31/22 FOR $500

i \/\ ONE TIME FEE, ENROLLED FOR LIFE, NO ADDITIONAL FEES AT THE RACES
40% PAID TO THE NOMINATOR - THE HIGHEST PERCENTAGE OF
ALL BREEDER/NOMINATOR PAYOUTS ACROSS INCENTIVES!

CHANGING THE GAME AN INCENTIVE FOR ALL

flo
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3D 1 Shes A Rockin Train Dana Albrecht 14.975 $249.64
2 DualinBo Pep Samantha Roper 15.008 $204.26  Sunday Senior
3 Flash Me Ms Stinson Kaylie Ward 15.043 $151.30 1D 1 Thc Super Bully Jamey Odell 14.561 $413.88
4 Fancy Tyler Stringer 15.047 $98.34 2 Iz Happy Rockin Hank Connie Ezell 14.590 $248.32
5 Haida N Seek Ta Fame Erica Fielding 15.064 $52.96 3 Busy Lacin Chex Wanda Davis 14.654 $165.55
4D 1Pgh Peppy Parker Kaylin Stevens 16.101 $187.23 2D 1Double The Hotshot Patti Jo Higdon 15.107 $354.75
2 Gypsy Girl Gracie Turner 16.185 $153.19 2 Famousrarerhinestone Sherri Surman 15.109 $212.85
3 Diamonds On My Rolex Laura Flowers 16.209 $113.48 3D 1Dasey May Jennine Ramage 15.683 $236.50
4 Who Datbreesnforperks Morgan Moulder 16.323 $73.76 2 MarkTa Fame Warren Craig 15.840 $141.90
5 Jules Bubbin Bella Kensey Adams 16.370 $39.72 3 Smart Little Mann Charlene Williams 15.944 $94.60
4D 1 Just Remember Jesse Tracy Bennett 16.592 $177.38
Friday Senior 2 Miss Poco Luna Pamela Nale 16.681 $106.42
1D 1 Pjh Epics Zero Patti Jo Higdon 14.358 $432.25 3 Rafter Two Baby Pamela Nale 16.756 $70.95
2 OneSlick Darlin Ryan Reynolds 14.380 $259.35
3 Rf Famuslastwords Gina Flowers 14.473 $17290  Friday Fallin In The Crack
2D 1Cc On The Rocks Christie Gilkey 15.002 $370.50 1 Shelton Headley Sister Stinson 15.404 $569.94
2 RfOne Hot Bully Raymond Flowers 15.110 $222.30 2 Kristen Fuller Vb Starpion Eyes 15.422 $488.52
3 French Copper Flash Trudy Bulliard 15.112 $148.20 3 (asey Mcdonald Bad And Boujee 15.442 $407.10
3D 1Large An N Charge Warren Craig 15.391 $247.00 4 Heather Moran Ls Lady Mcpie 15.472 $325.68
2 Lilys Of Fire Stephanie Lynn 15.557 $148.20 5 Calais Hare Hank 15.478 $244.26
3 Dasey May Jennine Ramage 15.574 $98.80 6 Jake Ramsey Dash Be Kas 15.510 $189.98
4D 1 Miss Poco Luna Pamela Nale 16.530 $185.25 7 Maeghen Lee Miss Flaming Easy 15.564 $162.84
2 Smooth Dancing Doc Penny Wood 16.538 $111.15 8 Dillon Boykin Smart Bayou Miss 15.573 $135.70
3 Lil Pepto Shadow Sandy Hubler 16.566 $74.10 9 Jennine Ramage Dasey May 15.574 $108.56
10 Julie Bridewell Happy On The Rocks 15.577 $81.42
Saturday Senior
1D 1 Chips Native Dunit April Black 14.047 $427.66  Saturday Fallin In The Crack
2 French Good Bye Talmadge Green 14.102 $256.59 1 Fast Cat Frenchy Mikayla Standridge 15.543 $666.33
3 Pjh Halfwaytoheaven Patti Jo Higdon 14.469 $171.06 2 Hank (alais Hare 15.550 $571.14
2D 1 Charge It To The Max Bonnie Mccleary 14.586 $366.56 3 Shes San Ivory Isabella Brassette 15.579 $475.95
2 Iz Happy Rockin Hank Connie Ezell 14.644 $219.94 4 Pgh Hello Dee Kaylin Stevens 15.653 $380.76
3 RfFamuslastwords Gina Flowers 14.649 $146.62 5 Marios Sun Olena Julie Bridewell 15.675 $285.57
3D 1Trace Me Doc Stephanie Lynn 15.050 $244.38 6 Snl Shez Got This Gabrielle Sumrall 15.681 $222.11
2 Miss French Roll Kim White 15.069 $146.62 7 MsQuick La Jolla Alex Sandel 15.683 $190.38
3 French Copper Flash Trudy Bulliard 15.088 $97.75 8 Fergie (Casey Mcdonald 15.710 $158.65
4D 1 Goose Sherri Surman 16.199 $183.28 9 HrSugar Sand Doc Meagan Pickle 15.741 $126.92
2 Red Jack China (yndi White 16.229 $109.97 10 Ss Pride Of Bug Mary Mahalitc 15.779 $95.19
3 Smart Little Mann Charlene Williams 16.242 §73.31
Friday Futurity
Friday Youth 1D 1 Hayday At Six Morgan Anderson 14.678 $767.25
1D 10ne Cupa Tees Sis Rylee Jo Maryman 14.044 $509.64 2 MbPyc Quay Eaves 14.699 $511.50
2 VfEysa Famous Dusky Lynn Hall 14.198 $416.98 2D 1 Jess Plain Slick Brea Ellwanger 16.604  $1,046.25
3 IzRockin Them Jeans Jaden Thomas 14.259 $308.88
4 (hasin The Wind (ara Beth Calhoun 14.359 $200.77  Saturday Futurity
5 Sawyer’s Frosted Moon Sabra Moore 14.397 $108.11 1D 1Rsl Sierra In Heaven Randi Kervin 14.512 $228.94
2D 1 Highway Sixty Four Kinlee Childress 14.566 $436.84 2 Hayday At Six Morgan Anderson 14.562 $152.62
2 ShezaMaximumBugleo  Emma Kate Parr 14.595 $357.41 2D 1Whos Laugh N Now Michael Thornberry 15.092 $187.31
3 Jtd A Sharp Streaker Shaylee Dykes 14.620 $264.75 2 Blameitonfamenchicks John Brown 15.114 $124.88
4 Im Ablazing Grace Sabra Moore 14.622 $172.09
5 Legsgonewild Brynn Hinton 14.625 $92.66  Sunday Futurity
3D 1Pjh Natives Zero Jet Emily Woodward 15.044 $291.22 1D 1MbPyc Quay Eaves 14.645 $210.38
2 Rockin Hickory Budha Hailey Stephens 15.050 $238.28 2 Hayday At Six Morgan Anderson 14.794 $140.25
3 Country Quick Shine Marlee Faul 15.056 $176.50 2D 1Tr Sock Fulla Cash Michelle Trahan 16.160 $172.12
4 Coles Barefoot Rusty Sabra Moore 15.073 472 2 Jess Plain Slick Brea Ellwanger 16.400 $114.75
5 Superstar Zoe Morgan 15.104 $61.78
4D 1 Frenchmans Baby Boy Addison Davis 16.112 $218.42
2 Hallies Royal Twist Ella Poole 16.121 $178.71
3 Treis Mystery Emily Gatlin 16.149 $132.38
4 Diamondsprescription Stevie Westrope 16.225 $86.04
5 Docs Bay Bonanza Kenndie Scarbrough 16.397 $46.33
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Landingham’s Career Leading Up To $1 Million
Moment Was Met With Multiple Moments of Heartbreak

RCLandingham (Hat Creek, California) walked out of the Cowtown Coliseum in
Fort Worth, Texas $1 million richer, taking home the WCRA Triple Crown of Rodeo,
presented by the Lazy E Ranch and Arena on December 17. The 32-year-old bareback
rider’s career was beaten, bruised, bloody, and filled with tragedy leading up to this $1
million moment. Landingham went into the event with two wins under his belt, only
needing to win one more event to earn the bonus. Landingham rode supreme and
punched his ticket to $1 million WCRA Triple Crown of Rodeo cash bonus. Landingham
is the third athlete to be in contention for the Triple Crown of Rodeo, but the first victor
of $1 million bonus.

The Triple Crown of Rodeo is an annual bonus that will pay $1 million to any one
athlete, or collection of athletes, who win first place in any three consecutive WCRA
Major Rodeos.

“It has taken me more than a decade to earn a near $1 million,” said Landingham.
“Thanks to this organization, it only took me three rodeos. This award has done noth-
ing but raise the rodeo bar, and | hope it opens the eyes of others because they are
truly making million-dollar opportunities over here.”

Landingham’s grit and determination was evident before the Californian even
stepped into the Cowtown Christmas Championship Rodeo for the second annual
event in Fort Worth, Texas.

He drafted Pickett Pro Rodeo Untapped, a 6x NFR (National Finals Rodeo) Bucking
Horse in the Showdown Round. The soon to be new millionaire notched the top score
in the round with an 84.5 score. Later in the Triple Crown of Rodeo Round, Land-
ingham conquered his pick, Freckled Frog (Pickett Pro Rodeo), for a monstrous 89.5
points.

Landingham’s road to this historic moment met tragedy at every corner beginning in
2010 when disaster struck in Houston while riding bulls. Landingham suffered broken
ribs, fractured his back and shoulder on top of a lacerated liver and a collapsed lung.

After recovering from his injuries sustained in Houston, Landingham was dealt
another sucker punch when he was involved in a gruesome car wreck in May 2011.
The car was crushed, and Landingham shattered his left leg and broke two bones
in his riding hand. The shattered glass from the accident also wreaked havoc on his
musculature requiring a large portion of his triceps muscle to be removed after they
were shredded. Landingham wouldn't awaken for two days after being transported to
a Portland, OR, hospital.

Landingham rehabbed his broken body for 18 months. But the worst was yet to
come. In 2013, his mom, Wendy, was diagnosed with ovarian cancer shortly after the
same dreaded disease took her mom and Landingham’s grandma way too soon. After
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a courageous four-year fight, with RC by her side, Wendy died in February 2017.

Shortly after the death of his mother, another curveball happened with a wreck in
the arena when a horse fell over and dislocated his left shoulder. Much of his rodeo
career was delayed until 2021 due to a series of three shoulder surgeries after a screw
and a chunk of bone broke off inside the joint.

Landingham returned to riding again in February of 2021 and hit new heights in
this comeback, which has included back-to-back return NFR trips in 2021-22 and five
WCRA Triple Crown of Rodeo Events.

RCearning the $1 million or more in a single night has only happened three prior
times in the sport of rodeo. The $1 million check he earned on December 17 equaled
his 14 year career earnings combined. This milestone in RC's comeback career and
landmark event in the rodeo world will forever be remembered in the sport of rodeo.

RCfaced off against Mason Clements (Spanish Fork, UT) and Dean Thompson (Al-
tamont, UT) in the Triple Crown of Rodeo Round. Thompson earned an 86.5 score while
Clements had 79.5 points.

Afiercely contested race in the Steer Wrestling unfurled as Cody Devers (Perryton,
TX) landed a remarkable 4.21-second time to best Sam Power’s 4.30-second time and
Tanner Brunner’s (Ramona, KS) 4.54-second run.

The Team Roping duo of Nelson Wyatt (Clanton, Alabama) and Buddy Hawkins
(Stephenville, Texas) was unstoppable. The team notched the fastest time of the week.
The Cowtown Christmas Champion Rodeo recorded a 3.68-second run in the Triple
Crown of Rodeo Round, prior to delivering a lightning-fast 4.08-second effort in the
Showdown Round. The victory is the pairs first WCRA Major win.

As the one of only three tie-down ropers to deliver a qualified run in the TCR Round,
Kass Kayser (Ellenshurg, WA) delivered a 9.70-second run. Besting the No. 1 roper
on the Cowtown Christmas Championship Leaderboard and WCRA Champion Shad
Mayfield (Clovis, New Mexico).

As the event continued, a hotly contested race in the barrel racing began to unfurl.
Kassie Mowry, 3x NFR Qualifier, Andrea Cline (Springtown, Texas) and Laura Mote
(Llano, Texas) finished the Triple Crown of Rodeo round edging each other’s times.
Mowry navigated the course with ease and ran the fastest time of the week with
13.226-second time edging out Cline’s 13.331-second time and Mote’s 13.339-second
time.

In the bull riding, 30-year-old Cole Fischer rode best. Capping his perfect 2-for-2
effort on Saturday evening. The 2022 NFR Qualifier rode for 90-points to net an equally
impressive check for $15,000. Isaac Diaz (Desdemona, TX) won his second WCRA Major
Rodeo after an 86.5 ride aboard Delta Hawks.

Since launching in May of 2018, the WCRA and its partners have awarded more than
$14,100,000 in new money to rodeo athletes. All rodeo athletes interested in learning
more about the WCRA or the VRQ should visit wcrarodeo.com.

God has given each of you a gift from
his great variety of spiritual gifts.

Use them WELL to serve one another.

— 1 Peter 4:10 NLT
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BARREL RACING REPORT

December 20, 2022 38



BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Weanling (2022)
S. ® Peding (A Legendary Guy) A Guy With Proof Nicks Blazin Legend Heza Nick Bar WI Patti Hovland 651.764.0751 $7,000
pal. f. Name Pending Aint Seen Nothin Yet Docs Royal Kat Gal Pocos Royal Kid 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $12,500
pal. G} Pending Aint Seen Nothin Yet Happys Rare Grace Firewaterontherocks KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 Call
s. f. Pending Aint Seen Nothin Yet Sandy On The Rocks Firewaterontherocks KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 Call
s. ® Pending Be A Magnolia Runner Firen Moonlight Alive N Firen FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,500
brn.tob. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior My Windy Country APHA  Big Country APHA MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $5,500
brn.tob. 's. Pending CCs Last Warrior KAB My Blushing Money My Indian Money APHA MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $4,500
s. tob. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior My Indian Skip My Indian Money APHA MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $3,500
brn. S. Pending CCs Last Warrior Slewjet Golden Slew, JC MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $4,500
bay s. Chasin Time Chasin Aces N Fame The Lion Queen Highly Visible NC Gina Rollins 336.622.5394 $7,500
s. ® Name Pending Dash Ta Fame Six French Smooches  Frenchmans Fabulous X Terri Lamp 979.885.9544 Call
s. f. TD Epic Blaze Of Fame Epically BlazinAzureAngle Blazin Jetolena 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658 $9,500
s. s. Rock N Roller Firewater Canyon By Bys Meter Maid Dr Meter Reader X Tracy Swan 254.592.6406 $6,500
s. s. Name Pending Fletch That Cat Athenas Pick Five Pick Athenas Five KS Cd Performance Horses, Lic ~ 806.477.0603 $7,000
buck. f. Frenchmans Sadie Frenchmans Feature GL Jet Eyed Two GL Boons Red Buk FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,000
bay f. JLP Fancy Like Jets Last Payday Danger Russ Bug Rhythm And Bugs KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $5,500
s. g. JLP Sunday Passion Jets Last Payday Sun Frost Passion Bug In My Frosty KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $7,000
ch. s. Name Pending MP Sugeray MissDollie Stover Jets Last Payday KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $7,000
brn. m. Nitrolicious No Cash Back Nitros My Dad Nitro Dual Doc ID Nichole Marshall Drake 208.615.0312 $4,800
red rn. m. Wagon Full Of Scotch Nz Scotch Time Downright PYC PYC Paint Your Wagon KS Cd Performance Horses, Lic ~ 806.477.0603 ~ $10,000
s. f. French Firin Venus PC Frenchmans Mark Flits Dash N Chick Fire Water Flit IA Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $8,500
ch. f. Name Pending RR Mistakelly Six French Smooches Frenchmans Fabulous TX Terri Lamp 979.885.9544 Call
s. S. CPH Rene By Design Slick By Design Totally A Rene Rene Dan Jet OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 Call
s. f. Pending Slick By Design Firewater Rona Firewaterontherocks KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 Call
S. @ Pending The Kandyman StreakinVegasDancer  French Streaktovegas 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $17,500
pal. c. Pending This Guyz A Keeper Happys Rare Grace Firewaterontherocks KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 Call
pal. @ Pending Trump That Laurel Leaves Stoli 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $6,500
s. f. Pending Trump That Veva Sixes Streakin Six 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $6,500
bay m. CPH Rare Memory VF Smooth N Rare CPH Streakin Memory  Streakin Frenchperks OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 $4,500
s. m. Kate Bar The Door Vitalio Kateniss Rare Bar KS Jennifer Baker 620.640.8111 $6,000
Yearling (2021) |
bay rn. s. Hot Take A Streak Of Fling JJJ Ticket Ta Fame Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
ch. @s KDCaliforniashowdown California Cash 37 GG Showdown Java Sugars Last Showdown ID Kathy Carnazzo 208.932.3587  $9,500
S. f. SRR Epic Eclipse Epic Leader Tool Calendar Girl Jody O Toole TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
bay f. GC Fabulous Fiesta Fiestas Gotta Gun KN Fabulous Janie Frenchmans Fabulous TX Gwen Cumbie 325.575.3343 $8,500
s. g. Bold Jester French Streakin Jess Bold And Famous Dash Ta Fame ND Renae Smith 406.480.4164 Call
buck. s. Thirst Tap Frenchmans Guy XC Blushing Becka 37  Blushing Bug CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
m. blk.  Kitty Leroy High On Corona KLC Phyllis Scaten Eddie MT  Jana Thornton 406.697.0614 $4,000
buck. S. Mr Sassy Ed Mr Sassy Frenchman EMW Material Girl Sigfried X Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259 $8,000
pal. g. Mr French Stoli PC Redwood Manny Miss French Stoli French Eye Paint uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $8,000
buck. cH Pending Rex Hill PC Sugar N Scotch PC Fire N Smoak AZ George Cook 480.359.8464 = $7,500
bay g. Roarrr With Van Roarrr Speedy Dot Com PC Redwood Manny uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $9,500
s. s. Into The Thick Of It Shawne Bug Leo Miz Fad Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
s. f. SRR Famous Ladybyug Shawne Bug Leo Spoonfulla Firewater Firewater Ta Fame T Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
bay rn. f. SRR Pretty Salty Shawne Bug Leo A Streak OF Fashion A Streak Of Fling TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
s. m. One Slick Jewel Slick By Design Winds April Perk Dash For Perks X Candace Pratt 940.395.5521  $12,500
blk. m. Name Pending Slick By Design The Dragon Queen Dash Ta Fame CA Cathy Cooper 661.305.7992  $17,500
blk. g. One Slick Richard Slick By Design Fiery Contender Title Contender TX Terry Vogel 940.368.1733  $20,000
s. g. Slicks Lil Hombre Slick By Design Pint Sized Pepper Tres Seis TX Jenae Smith 903.647.1134 Call
brn. g. GC Strawflyin Design Slick By Design Strawflyin Ta Fame Strawflyin Buds TX Gwen Cumbie 325.575.3343 Call
s. m. CPH Smooth Lil Luna VF Smooth N Rare Jet Deck Diva Written Creek Henry OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 $5,500
s. m. Perfectia Vitalio Pluperfect Changintheweather (TB) KS Jennifer Baker 620.540.8111 $7,500
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Two-Year-0ld (2020)

bay rn. m. Pritzi Please 37 A Streak Of Fling Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call
s. g. Carrizzoslittledunit Carrizzo Lucky Llttle Cowgirl Dun Its Lucky Charm ID Kathy Carnazzo 208.932.3587 $25,000
bay g. Night Nite Cfour A Darknight Twice At Nite Nite Hawk Lena WY  Fred & Clara Wilson 307.663.7655 $10,000
bay f. SDC Famous Vodka Twist Conn Creek SS Mini Bullett SS Sampson uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $6,500
bay rn. m. Fling My Perks Dashin Dynamo VC Perks April Fling A Streak Of Fling TX Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $12,500
pal. s. Frenchmans Moon Fire Frenchmans Maximum Shady Lil Moonfire VF moon Fire AR Konnie Estes 870.321.0106 $12,500
S. f. DMFamousFrenchStreak Frenchstreaktovegas Llttle Miss Famosa Dash Ta Fame MT Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $10,000
pal. g. JT Pockets Contender Guys Pocket Coin Ms Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $10,000
bay f. SDC To Many Coronas Hay Hot Shot Mamselle Foose Foose uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $6,500
S. m. Rohnny Fite Johnny Reb Jackson Curtis Texas Gal Commander Curtis X Jennifer Fite 713.818.6779 $9,000
pal. f. Pending Lions Share Of Fame Jet N Down The Lane King Of The Lanes TX Nikki Cain 903.436.9249 $8,500
bay m. CPH Mistakellys Diva RR Mistakelly Jet Deck Diva Written Creek Henry OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 Call
bay f. Designer Bully Slick By Design Butterfly Bully Bully Bullion WY  Cindy DeLancey 307.331.2115 $16,000
S. m. Far Out Design Slye Be Design Farrtreeous Furrtreeous X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $11,000
s. [ Hes Audacious Whirlaway Red Shes Western Western Challenge (TB) OK Jon Mixer 405.659.0757 Call
Three-Year-Olds (2019) | ‘
bay f. Flit Fabulous Frenchmans Fabulous Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar T Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $17,500
ar. g. Frosted Grey Badger AP Frosted Six Moons LLE Miss lllumababy Mr llluminator FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
s. f. Genuine Blush Genuine Strawfly Metalic Blush Blushing Bug AZ George Cook 480.359.8464 $7,500
g. Flippinspeedin Got Caught Speedin Flipmia Martini Flipmia OK Carl Waters 405.850.0264  $10,000
bay rn. g. Irish Bronsin Irish Pay CM Bronsins Blushake  SUn Frost AZ Cindy Delancey 307.321.5062  $25,000
brn. f. Pending Jackpot Road A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster ut Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,500
ar. g. Pending Jackpot Road Smr Sexy Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,500
pal. g. Sun Kissed Nick Bar PC Frenchmans Mark Lexi Larson Dr Nick Bar 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $17,000
S. s. Zahirs N Style Smooth Talkin Style Cat Zahir High Brow Cat KS Cd Performance Horses, Lic ~ 806.477.0603 $25,000
s. g. Optymus Prime Stoli Poggos Cash Light On Cash TX Jeye Johnson 817.408.0001 $10,000
S. g. Dominos Jet Worm Zan Parr Colonel Jet Dominos Worm Stinkys Domino KS Cd Performance Horses, Llc 806.477.0603 $15,000
Four-Year-Olds (2018) | ‘
bay m. Stairs Sweet Choice A Regal Choice Notwithmywhittlegirl Playin A Whittle CA Lyndee Stairs 559.779.2430 $7,000
b. g. Pending A Smooth Guy Ck Dash Dash Ta Fame uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $15,000
buck. m. Pritzi Darn Smooth37 A Smooth Guy Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call
s. g. YourFlittinMe Cachaca Flit Baby Bullion Bully Bullion TX Anna Cooper 903.220.3123 $8,500
ar. g. Pending Conn Creek A Lil Bitts Society Road uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $8,000
bay m. SDC Jesst Up A Creek Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da Italian Stallion uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $7,000
s. m. Stinger Lane Feel The Sting Jet N Down The Lane King Of The Lanes > Nikki Cain 903.436.9249 $20,000
s. m. YR Canyons Burnin 37 Firewater Canyon YR Sadie Dash Ta Fame TX Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 Call
s. g. AK Mr Flinin Perry Flingin Wonder Perls An Jules Mr Jess Special LA Anita Craig 318.729.3574 $6,500
S. m. Guyzspecialcoronagal Ima Special Kindaguy CallmeDaytonaCorona  Call Me Corona MT Haley Stevenson 406.945.2657 $12,000
bay m. Pay Me Now Irish Pay Bueno Good Times Dox Bueno Dinero WY Lynn Kohr 307.680.5271 $10,000
ar. g. Pending Jackpot Road A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $4,000
buck. m. Driftin Topaz Jesses Topaz Driftwood Spook DW Driftwood Cowboy X Jenny Alred 940.626.9304 $25,000
s. g. SDC Warrior Of Fame Just A Heart Of A Warrior Our Dash Ta Heaven Bobbies Dash Ta Heaven UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $12,000
blk. m. Royally Redesigned Slick By Design SorrylCantStoptoChat  Pritzi Dash MT  Jessica Bliss 406.788.7707 $20,000

1 Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price

Want to list a horse in our Sale Listing?

Listings are FREE - Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information...
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Five & Older (2016-2015-2014-2013-2012...)

2014 s. g. Frosted Moon Bug Brays Moon Bug NF French Kizzi Frenchmans Guy MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2016 gr. f. CEO Wind N Your Sail CEO Wind N My Sails Okey Dokey Dale oK Carol Keith 405.826.5988  $10,000
2014 s. m. Dashing Sugar Shaker Dash Ta Fame Baby Likes To Rocket Whatta Band ID Sue Smith 208.520.1260  $50,000
2016 blk. m. Dreams Secrets (APHA) Dream Secrets Judys Jewel Judys Lineage TX Ashleigh Lewis 713.249.0912  $25,000
2016 bayrrs. French Streakintoar French Streaktovegas Got Roses Preferred Pay AR Konnie Estes 870.321.0106  $15,000
2004 buck. m. Mare Grade GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621 $9,000
2013 bay g. JL Foreward JL Siroco Turning Pages Maskrulah MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2014 s. g. CRB Big Britches JL Siroco Diva Design New Design MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2015brn. g. Salute Ta Soldier John Fame Ta Turn N Burn Silver Creek Special AZ Becky Cundall 480.241.1386  $12,500
2016 bay g. Judge Rare Jet Judge Cash Rare Jets Marie Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 Call
2010s. m. Judjette Judge Cash Regers Brandi Regers He Might KS Sue 952.250.5174 Call
2015s. m. PC Frenchmans Whiz PC Frenchmans Hayday  Whizzin Becky Gold Rush Whiz X Kelly Mudd 337.274.1011  $20,000
2013s. g. Sun Kissed Mach 1 PC Frenchmans Hayday = Famous Trip Holy Bart 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $17,000
2016 bay m. DWKTheyllPutYouAway Prime Talent Leona Driver My Designated Driver FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $13,500
2017 red rnm. SF King Chick Ricco King Hancock Wil Mils Chick Little Trona OK Lakota Stukcy 620.451.0120  $15,000
2015bay g. Drive By Fame Sharshone Winsome Fame Dash Ta Fame TX Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259 = $12,500
2016's. g. Shawne KYL Frost Shawne Bug Leo Instant Frost Dexter Hawkeye FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
2017 brn. g. Our Tru Design Slick By Design TwoTruSugarbrats Firewater Twist RB WA  Pam Tuttle 360.888.2218  $20,000
2015bay m. Peppys Streak Of Fame Streaking Ta Fame Starlights Wonder Starlights Joy X Jolene Jones 940.577.7919 Call
2017 s. m. Hope Shes Packin Sun Frosted Rocket Katys Luck Eternal Mount GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621  $15,000
2017 s. g. TP | Wont Back Down The Red Dasher MS PLayin Stylish Playin Stylish TX Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259  $20,000
2011 pal. m. Fames Cowgirl Queen Tricks Dashin Bandit McCues Cowgirl Queen Rebel King McCue GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621  $15,000
2016 bay g. Ditto Theory Van Zant Taint Misbehavin Prime Talent oK Rachel Lenson 405.444.4033  $13,500
Broodmares
S. 2001 Firen Moonlight (in foal to Guys Easy . Alive N Firen Go Misty Moonlight Osceola Warrior FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,000
blk. 2005 Go Casha Jet Go (Open) Darkelly Go A Pop Aye Top Again Man Called Ben OR Jenna Black 503.679.0574 $7,000
bay 2012 DTF Fast Lane Dash Ta Fame SR Nicoles Fast Lane Lanes Leinster uT Darian Burt 801.699.3630 $45,000
S. 2011 Blaze One Up En Flano Sobefine Ten Speeder MT  Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $2,500
S. 2008 RC Reserve (in foal to Slick By Design)  Fastnfierce Sweet Gypsy Lady Judge Cash TN Charline Lenagar 901.734.3378  $14,000
bay 2013 Nosey Nora Justaheartofawarrior Shakem Up Trish Royal Shake Em KS Saundra Shirley 785.217.8918 $4,500
2008 Rona Rarity King Corona Dancers Rarity Rare Jet TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583 $5,000
pal. 1998 Miss Golden Express Sparkin Express May Golden Golden Three Bars KS Cd Performance Horses, LIic  806.477.0603 $5,000
bay 2013 KRS Stoli My Heart Stoli Dinah Mitey Heza Fast Dash MS Mechelle Smith 601.310.0106 $8,500
(In foal to Chasin Misty)
S. 2005 Chrome Contender (Open-Broke)  Title Contender Rare Jets Marie Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $1,750

Every good and perfect gift is from above,
coming down from the Father of the heavenly
lights, who does not change like shifting shadows.

— James 1:17 NIV
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HEADIN’ FOR HOME

by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

erry Christmas! What a joy to celebrate the birthday of our Savior! ter how bad things look from time to time. He made a way. He IS the way! We love
M | will say, it can be a fight to keep that foremost in our thinking. After you and bless you in Jesus name!
all, we have parties to go to, presents to buy, family to see, businesses to

run, meals to prepare, cattle to feed, movies to watch, songs to sing, school/church ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They also
programs, vacations to take, horses to ride, and a partridge in a pear tree! It's M travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches and
exhausting just to list it all! home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can also download

Friends, it would be to our advantage, in this time we're living in, to pause and all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439,
thank Him. He came so we could have it all, life and life abundantly. John 10:10. Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

He lived a victorious life as an example for us, so we know it can be done no mat-

WE INVITE YOU TO JOIN OUR B
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY! ,, [Ple MMike

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 PM

12/29-12/31 Southern Barrel Futurity North Augusta, SC Brian Giacobone 803.646.8747
12/31 Mile Hi Parker, CO Mile Hi Barrel Horse 720.530.4159
12/31 $3k Added 377 Arena Open 5D Stephenville, TX Michaela 218.464.3859
12/29-1 $20,000+ Come & Take It Barrel Race Bryan, TX Twisted Sisters Productions 979.220.6804
12/30-11 Barrel Bash Lucky J Arena (arthage, MO Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
1/5-177 GTBRA - Jacksonville Jacksonville, FL GTBRA GTBRA.com
1/5-1/8 Lone Star Shootout Futurity Hamilton, TX LSS Barrel Race 940.550.8200
1/6-1/8 MVP Futurity Buckeye, AZ Nancy Barker 503.656.8181
1/6-1/15 Xtreme Mini Milion Buckeye, AZ Destiny Crane 435.893.5639
1/12-115 Golden Buckle Futurity & BC Qualifier Waco, TX Golden Buckle Goldenbuckl.co
1/13-115 Greg Olson Memorial Futurity Buckeye, AZ Nancy Barker 503.656.8181
1114115 Triangle Cross Winter Series #3 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
114 NBHA KS07/SBRA Dodge City, KS Dani Heinrich 620.874.4340
114 AOL Barrel Race Amarillo, TX Jennifer Fagan 806.433.4926
1114115 Mile Hi Castle Rock, CO Mile Hi Barrel Horse 720.530.4159
117 SECC Buckle Winter Series Lamar, (0 LCCEquine Club 719.688.9024
1/22 Tiger Turn & Burn Hays, KS Kelly Forell 785.735.7271
1/26-1/29 The Richest Dinosaur Glen Rose, TX U Win More 817.925.2550
1129 Tiger Turn & Burn Hays, KS Kelly Forell 785.735.7271
2/2-2/4 GTBRA - Perry Perry, GA GTBRA GTBRA.com
2/4-2/5 Mile Hi Castle Rock, CO Mile Hi Barrel Horse 720.530.4159
2/5 Tiger Turn & Burn Hays, KS Kelly Forell 785.735.7271
2/7-2M Kinder Cup Futurity Kinder, LA Andre’'Dorn 706.495.5126
2/9-2/11 GTBRA - Kinder Kinder, LA GTBRA GTBRA.com
2/10-2/19 Royal Crown - AZ Buckeye, AZ Matt Zancanella 605.695.4797
2 AOL Barrel Race Amarillo, TX Jennifer Fagan 806.433.4926
2/11-2/12 Triangle Cross Winter Series #4 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
2/12-2/13 Barrel Bash Seniors Only 50+ Gilbert, AZ Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
2/21 SECC & LCC Buckle Series Lamar, (0 SECCC 719.688.9024
2/21 SECC Buckle Winter Series Lamar, (0 LCCEquine Club 719.688.9024
2/21-2/26 Xtreme Mini Million Las Vegas, NV Destiny Crane 435.893.5639
2/22-3/5 The Patriot Futurity Ft. Worth, TX Patriot 417.350.1252
2/25-2/26 #Noexcuses Connie Combs Clinic Amarillo, TX Natasha Zunck 575.513.0066
2/26 Tiger Turn & Burn Hays, KS Kelly Forell 785.735.7271
3/4-3/5 Triangle Cross Winter Series #5 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
3/4-3/5 Mile Hi Castle Rock, CO Mile Hi Barrel Horse 720.530.4159
3/9-3/12 Elite Extravaganza Waco, TX Elite Barrel Race 877.933.3277
3/9-3/12 Dixie Classic Futurity Hurricane, UT Natalie 435.680.1779
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